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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 268 132 208 192 45 103 133 119
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 63% 68% 54% 65% 60% 63% 62% 59% 68%
Unfavorable 19% 16% 26% 18% 20% 14% 21% 19% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 12% 19% 11%
Never heard of 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 9% 5% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 25% 26% 24% 29% 22% 43% 20% 22% 27%
Unfavorable 26% 21% 34% 26% 25% 23% 17% 27% 35%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 30% 18% 26% 25% 25% 27% 29% 20%
Never heard of 24% 23% 24% 19% 28% 9% 36% 22% 19%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 136 75 111 100 25 61 70 55
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 57% 48% 54% 53% 50% 52% 51% 60%
Unfavorable 23% 21% 26% 25% 21% 22% 26% 21% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 19% 20% 17% 22% 17% 15% 27% 14%
Never heard of 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 11% 7% 1% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 51% 54% 47% 49% 55% 62% 54% 43% 54%
Unfavorable 31% 27% 39% 34% 28% 22% 25% 35% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 17% 12% 16% 14% 13% 16% 21% 7%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 1% 0%
Refused % 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
90.9 . . :
in 2016 Republican Primary

Boston's NPR® news station

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 101 84 107 108 73 118 127
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 63% 69% 55% 61% 64% 53% 71% 70%
Unfavorable 19% 15% 19% 22% 22% 26% 18% 18%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 11% 19% 16% 12% 15% 8% 13%

Never heard of 4% 5% 7% 1% 2% 6% 4% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 25% 29% 25% 28% 19% 20% 32% 27%
Unfavorable 26% 20% 17% 34% 32% 17% 23% 30%

Heard of / Undecided 25% 32% 26% 19% 24% 20% 28% 24%

Never heard of 24% 20% 32% 19% 25% 42% 17% 20%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 211 62 47 49 53 37 64 76

Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 50% 59% 59% 47% 50% 55% 61%
Unfavorable 23% 29% 14% 21% 27% 20% 22% 22%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 14% 20% 20% 23% 25% 17% 14%

Never heard of 5% 8% 7% 0% 4% 5% 6% 3%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 51% 52% 57% 45% 53% 42% 51% 60%
Unfavorable 31% 28% 23% 40% 32% 37% 30% 28%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 18% 15% 14% 14% 18% 14% 12%

Never heard of 2% 2% 5% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 2 of 84
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 64 101 165 66 118 105 117 60
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 63% 63% 62% 62% 66% 62% 62% 64% 64%
Unfavorable 19% 20% 17% 20% 20% 17% 26% 17% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 14% 15% 15% 19% 11% 12% 14%
Never heard of 4% 5% 7% 3% 0% 3% 1% % 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 25% 31% 15% 31% 28% 33% 20% 27% 13%
Unfavorable 26% 8% 32% 31% 27% 19% 27% 31% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 30% 25% 24% 23% 26% 21% 29% 26%
Never heard of 24% 31% 28% 14% 22% 23% 32% 13% 36%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 37 56 55 60 68 55 64 23
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 39% 56% 54% 63% 64% 53% A47% 46%
Unfavorable 23% 20% 20% 25% 26% 16% 22% 28% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 34% 16% 17% 12% 18% 21% 19% 17%
Never heard of 5% % 8% 4% 0% 1% 4% 6% 9%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 51% 34% 54% 53% 59% 59% 45% 53% 45%
Unfavorable 31% 32% 32% 33% 28% 29% 38% 23% 40%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 29% 10% 14% 13% 11% 17% 20% 10%
Never heard of 2% 3% 5% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 4%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
*MassINC
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 63 24 30 74 28 35 45 25 22 54
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 63% 87% 72% 53% 56% 49% 60% 75% 86% 43% 42%
Unfavorable 19% 4% 14% 30% 31% 23% 24% 14% 0% 19% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 8% 8% 15% 8% 28% 16% 11% 14% 18% 25%
Never heard of 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 25% 32% 39% 21% 18% 3% 36% 52% 49% 23% 5%
Unfavorable 26% 12% 23% 37% 37% 36% 53% 18% 6% 14% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 39% 16% 37% 4% 47% 5% 14% 23% 27% 36%
Never heard of 24% 16% 22% 5% 41% 15% 6% 16% 22% 36% 42%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 38 16 17 34 22 17 18 10 14 26
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 56% 100% 44% 37% 33% 61% 82% 74% 32% 42%
Unfavorable 23% 5% 0% 38% 39% 51% 20% 8% 9% 27% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 33% 0% 15% 17% 12% 19% % 18% 22% 27%
Never heard of 5% 6% 0% 3% 7% 4% 0% 3% 0% 19% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 51% 44% 60% 80% 49% 49% 65% 67% 38% 31% 37%
Unfavorable 31% 32% 26% 16% 31% 27% 24% 22% 45% 46% 41%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 22% 10% 4% 16% 24% 10% 7% 12% 23% 17%
Never heard of 2% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 4% 0% 4%
Refused % 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54
Conducted for WBUR by | MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 4 of 84
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FEDERA INCREA

POLITICAL SIMPLIF | ILLEGAL L REDUCI| SE US
OVERAL WATCHED SYSTEM Y TAX | IMMIGA [REGULA| NG MILITAR

L DEBATE? FUNCTION CODE TION TIONS | TAXES Y
Function Maj
well /| change /

minor | revolutio | Major Major Major Major Major

Overall Yes No change n priority | priority | priority | priority | priority
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 219 181 57 339 264 292 246 233 202
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 63% 65% 60% 56% 64% 65% 67% 71% 70% 70%
Unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 25% 18% 19% 15% 12% 13% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 11% 17% 15% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 11%
Never heard of 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 25% 33% 16% 20% 26% 29% 29% 33% 29% 24%
Unfavorable 26% 33% 17% 30% 25% 28% 20% 22% 23% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 20% 32% 20% 26% 23% 27% 24% 28% 27%
Never heard of 24% 14% 35% 31% 22% 20% 24% 21% 20% 26%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 113 98 29 182 143 153 125 123 100
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 59% 47% 43% 55% 57% 58% 60% 55% 53%
Unfavorable 23% 25% 21% 27% 23% 20% 19% 15% 19% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 13% 26% 27% 18% 19% 19% 21% 20% 22%
Never heard of 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 51% 59% 44% 50% 51% 57% 52% 53% 55% 56%
Unfavorable 31% 28% 35% 31% 31% 28% 31% 30% 28% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 14% 17% 18% 15% 12% 14% 17% 15% 16%
Never heard of 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Refused % 0% % 0% % % % % % 0%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196

*MassINC
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLITIC | REPEAL
GLOBAL| AL ING FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| DEFEAT |WARMIN| POLARI | OBAMA | CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI
L ING ISIS G ZATION | CARE N JINDAL |FIORINA E
Major Major Major Major Total Total Total Total
Overall | priority | priority | priority | priority |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 334 99 174 246 254 55 217 208
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 63% 66% 44% 56% 72% 100% 73% 80% 72%
Unfavorable 19% 19% 42% 24% 13% 0% 11% 11% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 13% 13% 19% 11% 0% 9% 9% 10%
Never heard of 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 0% 7% 1% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 25% 24% 12% 20% 29% 29% 100% 37% 27%
Unfavorable 26% 26% 47% 32% 19% 23% 0% 24% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 25% 21% 29% 27% 27% 0% 17% 30%
Never heard of 24% 25% 20% 19% 25% 21% 0% 22% 17%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 168 55 93 118 134 53 107 104
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 57% 42% 53% 57% 68% 73% 100% 65%
Unfavorable 23% 21% 33% 25% 20% 16% 6% 0% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 19% 20% 21% 21% 13% 13% 0% 13%
Never heard of 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 8% 0% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 51% 55% 50% 53% 52% 59% 52% 62% 100%
Unfavorable 31% 29% 34% 34% 28% 28% 30% 26% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 15% 15% 12% 18% 12% 15% 10% 0%
Never heard of 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% % 0%
Refused % % 0% 1% % % 0% % 0%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
*MassINC
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| FAV -
L TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable |favorable | favorable [ favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 168 29 135 146 35 227 74 125 41 183
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 63% 76% 58% 65% 69% 76% 75% 71% 82% 7% 84%
Unfavorable 19% 15% 21% 15% 15% 16% 13% 11% 11% 12% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 6% 15% 19% 11% 5% 9% 12% 7% 8% 6%
Never heard of 4% 3% 7% 1% 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 25% 22% 0% 29% 33% 0% 36% 41% 29% 0% 43%
Unfavorable 26% 26% 0% 24% 27% 0% 26% 8% 20% 0% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 21% 0% 29% 27% 0% 24% 28% 26% 0% 23%
Never heard of 24% 31% 0% 17% 13% 0% 14% 23% 25% 0% 20%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 86 0 83 84 0 111 73 63 0 84
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 62% 67% 60% 59% 73% 69% 63% 69% 68% 73%
Unfavorable 23% 19% 20% 21% 17% 14% 14% 11% 16% 15% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 15% 13% 17% 18% 13% 14% 20% 13% 16% 11%
Never heard of 5% 4% 0% 2% 6% 0% 2% % 2% 0% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 51% 59% 76% 66% 64% 86% 66% 59% 57% 66% 60%
Unfavorable 31% 30% 24% 20% 22% 7% 22% 16% 31% 25% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 9% 0% 14% 13% 8% 11% 21% 12% 6% 13%
Never heard of 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 3% 1%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Conducted for WBUR by | MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 84
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 268 132 208 192 45 103 133 119
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 46% 36% 46% 38% 32% 42% 45% 44%
Unfavorable 42% 37% 50% 39% 46% 55% 45% 35% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 17% 14% 15% 16% 13% 13% 20% 13%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 23% 5% 25%
Unfavorable 47% 50% 40% 54% 36% 46% 33% 55% 50%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 28% 29% 26% 32% 28% 33% 32% 20%
Never heard of 9% 6% 14% 4% 15% 11% 11% 9% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 189 122 67 112 77 26 50 67 46
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 35% 37% 32% 35% 36% 33% 38% 32% 38%
Unfavorable 50% 48% 53% 53% 46% 62% 44% 50% 50%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 6% 17% 17% 12%
Never heard of 1% % 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 0% 3%
Unfavorable 21% 24% 16% 22% 20% 29% 15% 20% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 29% 16% 22% 26% 11% 26% 26% 25%
Never heard of 52% 44% 67% 53% 52% 56% 55% 54% 46%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 136 75 111 100 25 61 70 55
*MassINC
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
90.9 . . :
in 2016 Republican Primary

Boston's NPR® news station

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 101 84 107 108 73 118 127
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 45% 34% 47% 41% 46% 41% 42%
Unfavorable 42% 41% 50% 37% 42% 40% 44% 41%

Heard of / Undecided 16% 14% 16% 16% 17% 14% 15% 17%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 16% 13% 24% 19% 8% 7% 21% 11%
Unfavorable 47% 55% 27% 53% 45% 53% 43% 53%

Heard of / Undecided 28% 24% 36% 27% 29% 26% 34% 23%

Never heard of 9% 8% 13% 2% 18% 14% 2% 13%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 189 54 39 58 38 35 54 54

Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 35% 35% 36% 35% 35% 28% 33% 41%
Unfavorable 50% 56% 45% 49% 47% 60% 52% 45%

Heard of / Undecided 14% % 19% 16% 15% 11% 14% 14%

Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 2% 5% 0% 0% 3% 5% 4% 0%
Unfavorable 21% 22% 18% 22% 23% 8% 17% 30%

Heard of / Undecided 24% 25% 27% 19% 25% 30% 22% 21%

Never heard of 52% 48% 55% 58% 50% 57% 56% 49%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 211 62 47 49 53 37 64 76

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 9 of 84
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 64 101 165 66 118 105 117 60
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 60% 44% 36% 33% 41% 43% 42% 44%
Unfavorable 42% 18% 44% 49% 50% 40% 40% 46% 41%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 22% 12% 15% 16% 19% 16% 12% 15%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 16% 7% 18% 13% 25% 17% 14% 19% 12%
Unfavorable 47% 50% 46% 41% 54% 37% 50% 46% 56%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 27% 32% 32% 21% 36% 27% 24% 29%
Never heard of 9% 16% 4% 14% 0% 10% 9% 12% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 189 34 54 63 37 49 44 58 37
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 35% 25% 26% 35% 53% 38% 33% 42% 20%
Unfavorable 50% 59% 55% 54% 32% 44% 53% 49% 58%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 14% 18% 10% 15% 17% 14% 8% 20%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0% 6% 0%
Unfavorable 21% 6% 16% 32% 24% 28% 20% 15% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 41% 15% 18% 26% 25% 21% 23% 32%
Never heard of 52% 53% 68% 45% 47% 46% 59% 56% 46%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 37 56 55 60 68 55 64 23
*MassINC
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
90.9 . . :
in 2016 Republican Primary

Boston's NPR® news station

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 63 24 30 74 28 35 45 25 22 54
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 39% 35% 30% 98% 21% 12% 46% 30% 23% 25%
Unfavorable 42% 38% 49% 58% 1% 58% 74% 39% 45% 52% 56%

Heard of / Undecided 16% 23% 16% 12% 2% 20% 14% 15% 25% 25% 19%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 16% 12% 0% 15% 15% 26% 29% 19% 13% 24% 10%
Unfavorable 47% 47% 52% 47% 51% 38% 37% 49% 58% 58% 37%

Heard of / Undecided 28% 39% 36% 37% 15% 36% 34% 22% 23% 10% 39%

Never heard of 9% 2% 12% 0% 20% 0% 0% 10% 6% 8% 14%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 189 27 7 13 39 7 22 25 14 9 28

Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 35% 25% 40% 44% 22% 90% 64% 28% 20% 17% 30%
Unfavorable 50% 51% 48% 43% 68% 7% 32% 60% 68% 66% 42%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 24% 13% 13% 8% 1% 4% 12% 12% 17% 26%

Never heard of 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0% 5% 7% 2%
Unfavorable 21% 15% 41% 26% 23% 24% 29% 21% 18% 5% 15%

Heard of / Undecided 24% 26% 17% 28% 24% 35% 21% 24% 29% 3% 24%

Never heard of 52% 57% 42% 46% 52% 41% 40% 55% 47% 84% 58%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 211 38 16 17 34 22 17 18 10 14 26

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 11 of 84
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FEDERA INCREA

POLITICAL SIMPLIF | ILLEGAL L REDUCI| SE US
OVERAL WATCHED SYSTEM Y TAX | IMMIGA [REGULA| NG MILITAR

L DEBATE? FUNCTION CODE TION TIONS | TAXES Y
Function Maj
well /| change /

minor | revolutio | Major Major Major Major Major

Overall Yes No change n priority | priority | priority | priority | priority
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 219 181 57 339 264 292 246 233 202
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 44% 40% 21% 46% 48% 51% 49% 49% 50%
Unfavorable 42% 44% 40% 64% 38% 38% 33% 36% 34% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 12% 20% 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 18%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 16% 9% 23% 21% 14% 20% 14% 18% 16% 16%
Unfavorable 47% 59% 34% 53% 45% 46% 44% 48% 50% 46%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 23% 35% 18% 31% 26% 31% 25% 24% 28%
Never heard of 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 189 96 93 36 150 124 136 122 108 96
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 35% 32% 39% 52% 32% 33% 33% 34% 32% 33%
Unfavorable 50% 56% 44% 35% 53% 52% 51% 54% 55% 54%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 14% 15% 12% 12% 12%
Never heard of 1% % 1% 2% 1% % % 0% 1% %
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 2% 2% 2% 9% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Unfavorable 21% 27% 14% 19% 22% 21% 21% 23% 24% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 24% 24% 29% 23% 23% 26% 24% 24% 27%
Never heard of 52% 46% 60% 43% 54% 53% 51% 52% 51% 42%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 113 98 29 182 143 153 125 123 100

*MassINC
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909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLITIC | REPEAL
GLOBAL| AL ING FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| DEFEAT [WARMIN| POLARI | OBAMA | CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI
L ING ISIS G ZATION | CARE N JINDAL |FIORINA E
Major Major Major Major Total Total Total Total
Overall | priority | priority | priority | priority |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 334 99 174 246 254 55 217 208
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 45% 38% 35% 49% 51% 36% 49% 49%
Unfavorable 42% 38% 53% 49% 33% 35% 54% 40% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 16% 9% 16% 17% 14% 10% 11% 13%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 16% 17% 23% 26% 15% 15% 0% 19% 23%
Unfavorable 47% 45% 43% 48% 46% 50% 0% 45% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 29% 20% 21% 31% 30% 0% 30% 27%
Never heard of 9% 9% 15% 6% 8% 6% 0% 6% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 189 165 44 79 127 117 0 107 102
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 35% 36% 35% 40% 33% 36% 45% 40% 45%
Unfavorable 50% 50% 48% 44% 52% 52% 49% 49% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 14% 16% 16% 15% 12% 5% 11% 12%
Never heard of 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Unfavorable 21% 23% 27% 17% 21% 23% 13% 23% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 23% 25% 22% 26% 23% 28% 22% 19%
Never heard of 52% 52% 47% 59% 50% 50% 53% 52% 52%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 168 55 93 118 134 53 107 104
*MassINC
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909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| FAV -

L TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable |favorable | favorable [ favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 168 29 135 146 35 227 74 125 41 183
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 100% 52% 36% 35% 44% 48% 47% 50% 64% 53%
Unfavorable 42% 0% 44% 51% 54% 47% 40% 39% 36% 33% 32%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 0% 4% 13% 11% 9% 12% 14% 13% 3% 15%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 16% 19% 100% 23% 25% 39% 20% 0% 18% 32% 16%
Unfavorable 47% 48% 0% 43% 50% 41% 49% 0% 44% 36% 53%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 21% 0% 27% 22% 15% 25% 0% 29% 29% 22%
Never heard of 9% 12% 0% 8% 3% 6% 6% 0% 10% 4% 9%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 189 83 30 58 65 35 112 0 55 39 88
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 35% 30% 43% 100% 55% 57% 40% 49% 35% 38% 39%
Unfavorable 50% 60% 42% 0% 38% 35% 49% 37% 54% 52% 53%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 9% 15% 0% 7% % 12% 13% 11% 11% 7%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 2% 2% 0% 3% 5% 0% 4% 3% 2% 0% 3%
Unfavorable 21% 20% 0% 14% 16% 0% 23% 12% 18% 0% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 25% 0% 28% 23% 0% 24% 30% 22% 0% 24%
Never heard of 52% 53% 0% 55% 56% 0% 50% 54% 58% 0% 57%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 86 0 83 84 0 111 73 63 0 84

*MassINC
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909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 268 132 208 192 45 103 133 119
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 37% 39% 34% 40% 33% 51% 33% 35% 39%
Unfavorable 32% 33% 30% 34% 30% 19% 30% 32% 41%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 23% 25% 21% 27% 24% 22% 28% 19%
Never heard of 7% 5% 11% 5% 10% 6% 15% 5% 1%
Refused % % % % % 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 19% 16% 22% 13% 23% 18% 9% 28%
Unfavorable 51% 52% 48% 53% 48% 39% 43% 62% 49%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 22% 29% 22% 29% 26% 34% 22% 17%
Never heard of 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 12% 5% 6% 4%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 189 122 67 112 77 26 50 67 46
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 56% 62% 44% 56% 56% 63% 52% 50% 63%
Unfavorable 24% 20% 33% 27% 21% 16% 23% 27% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 17% 20% 17% 20% 20% 20% 22% 9%
Never heard of 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 6% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 35% 37% 31% 34% 35% 41% 33% 30% 40%
Unfavorable 46% 40% 58% 52% 40% 36% 47% 48% 48%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 21% 9% 12% 22% 20% 19% 21% 7%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 136 75 111 100 25 61 70 55
*MassINC
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
90.9 . . :
in 2016 Republican Primary

Boston's NPR® news station

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 101 84 107 108 73 118 127
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 37% 41% 27% 40% 39% 38% 41% 32%
Unfavorable 32% 33% 22% 34% 37% 32% 34% 37%

Heard of / Undecided 23% 17% 36% 26% 18% 22% 18% 25%

Never heard of 7% 9% 15% 0% 6% 8% 7% 6%

Refused % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 19% 15% 24% 12% 23% 20% 12%
Unfavorable 51% 52% 40% 53% 56% 47% 45% 54%

Heard of / Undecided 24% 24% 34% 20% 23% 19% 26% 29%

Never heard of 6% 5% 12% 3% 6% 11% 9% 4%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Total 189 54 39 58 38 35 54 54

Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 56% 55% 55% 56% 56% 45% 63% 58%
Unfavorable 24% 23% 18% 31% 25% 36% 20% 22%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 20% 23% 13% 16% 16% 13% 19%

Never heard of 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 35% 37% 29% 32% 40% 50% 39% 25%
Unfavorable 46% 49% 32% 55% 47% 31% 45% 56%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 14% 37% 9% 9% 14% 13% 19%

Never heard of 2% 0% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 211 62 47 49 53 37 64 76

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 16 of 84



909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 64 101 165 66 118 105 117 60
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 37% 25% 43% 36% 42% 41% 35% 38% 32%
Unfavorable 32% 34% 32% 35% 28% 22% 36% 32% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 23% 19% 24% 27% 33% 19% 20% 20%
Never heard of 7% 18% 6% 5% 3% 5% 9% 9% 3%
Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 15% 15% 20% 24% 25% 9% 21% 17%
Unfavorable 51% 52% 51% 47% 51% 50% 53% 48% 53%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 21% 29% 28% 17% 23% 31% 21% 25%
Never heard of 6% 13% 4% 4% 8% 3% 4% 11% 6%
Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 189 34 54 63 37 49 44 58 37
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 56% 46% 58% 57% 60% 58% 50% 62% 49%
Unfavorable 24% 25% 22% 28% 22% 21% 27% 18% 40%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 22% 17% 15% 19% 18% 21% 19% 9%
Never heard of 2% 6% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 35% 44% 37% 33% 27% 42% 26% 30% 46%
Unfavorable 46% 36% 47% 50% 51% 41% 54% 49% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 11% 16% 16% 22% 17% 14% 19% 15%
Never heard of 2% 8% 0% 2% 0% 0% 6% 1% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 37 56 55 60 68 55 64 23
*MassINC
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
90.9 . . :
in 2016 Republican Primary

Boston's NPR® news station

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 63 24 30 74 28 35 45 25 22 54
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 37% 29% 39% 37% 18% A47% 100% 42% 21% 39% 24%
Unfavorable 32% 31% 26% 34% 55% 16% 0% 36% 37% 32% 29%

Heard of / Undecided 23% 27% 23% 30% 19% 36% 0% 20% 35% 15% 33%

Never heard of 7% 12% 8% 0% 8% 0% 0% 2% 4% 14% 15%

Refused % 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 20% 0% 12% 11% 29% 29% 27% 14% 31% 14%
Unfavorable 51% 41% 50% 53% 69% 33% 44% 41% 56% 46% 51%

Heard of / Undecided 24% 26% 40% 35% 18% 38% 22% 28% 30% 8% 22%

Never heard of 6% 13% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 5% 0% 15% 13%

Refused % 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 189 27 7 13 39 7 22 25 14 9 28

Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 56% 54% 71% 47% 45% 48% 56% 95% 74% 58% 34%
Unfavorable 24% 20% 20% 30% 41% 19% 26% 3% 3% 22% 34%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 22% 9% 23% 10% 33% 18% 2% 19% 15% 30%

Never heard of 2% 4% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 5% 2%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 35% 44% 39% 22% 36% 12% 31% 42% 42% 39% 36%
Unfavorable 46% 25% 52% 73% 55% 57% 57% 58% 27% 35% 33%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 28% 9% 0% 6% 25% 12% 0% 30% 19% 31%

Never heard of 2% 3% 0% 5% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 211 38 16 17 34 22 17 18 10 14 26

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 18 of 84



909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FEDERA INCREA

POLITICAL SIMPLIF | ILLEGAL L REDUCI| SE US
OVERAL WATCHED SYSTEM Y TAX | IMMIGA [REGULA| NG MILITAR

L DEBATE? FUNCTION CODE TION TIONS | TAXES Y
Function Maj
well /| change /

minor | revolutio | Major Major Major Major Major

Overall Yes No change n priority | priority | priority | priority | priority
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 219 181 57 339 264 292 246 233 202
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 37% 42% 32% 51% 35% 37% 35% 39% 38% 39%
Unfavorable 32% 38% 25% 22% 34% 33% 34% 35% 34% 36%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 16% 31% 18% 25% 22% 24% 20% 20% 20%
Never heard of 7% 3% 11% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5%
Refused % % % 0% % 0% % % % %
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 19% 18% 33% 15% 23% 17% 20% 21% 25%
Unfavorable 51% 58% 43% 28% 56% 47% 53% 49% 51% 48%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 20% 29% 26% 24% 26% 25% 23% 20% 24%
Never heard of 6% 3% 10% 13% 5% 5% 4% % 9% 2%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% % 0% % 1% 0% 1%
Total 189 96 93 36 150 124 136 122 108 96
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 56% 63% 48% 53% 57% 62% 60% 61% 61% 60%
Unfavorable 24% 23% 26% 22% 25% 21% 21% 21% 19% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 13% 23% 22% 17% 15% 17% 17% 18% 18%
Never heard of 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 35% 38% 30% 32% 35% 36% 40% 44% 39% 44%
Unfavorable 46% 49% 43% 59% 45% 46% 40% 41% 41% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 12% 22% 3% 19% 15% 17% 14% 17% 15%
Never heard of 2% 1% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 113 98 29 182 143 153 125 123 100

*MassINC
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909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLITIC | REPEAL
GLOBAL| AL ING FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| DEFEAT |WARMIN| POLARI | OBAMA | CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI
L ING ISIS G ZATION | CARE N JINDAL |FIORINA E
Major Major Major Major Total Total Total Total
Overall | priority | priority | priority | priority |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 334 99 174 246 254 55 217 208
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 37% 38% 39% 44% 34% 41% 52% 41% 46%
Unfavorable 32% 32% 30% 25% 33% 33% 30% 35% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 23% 23% 24% 24% 20% 12% 19% 18%
Never heard of 7% % 7% % 8% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Refused % % 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 20% 21% 23% 20% 23% 0% 24% 29%
Unfavorable 51% 50% 50% 45% 47% 48% 0% 48% 42%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 23% 27% 28% 26% 23% 0% 23% 23%
Never heard of 6% % 3% 3% 7% % 0% 5% 6%
Refused % % 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 189 165 44 79 127 117 0 107 102
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 56% 57% 45% 53% 62% 67% 74% 72% 71%
Unfavorable 24% 23% 35% 27% 20% 16% 13% 13% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 18% 19% 19% 16% 16% 10% 14% 15%
Never heard of 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 35% 35% 24% 25% 43% 39% 56% 43% 41%
Unfavorable 46% 45% 67% 61% 35% 45% 34% 42% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 17% 8% 13% 20% 15% 8% 14% 12%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 168 55 93 118 134 53 107 104
*MassINC
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909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| FAV -

L TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 168 29 135 146 35 227 74 125 41 183
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 37% 31% 54% 58% 100% 70% 46% 51% 38% 40% 39%
Unfavorable 32% 43% 18% 15% 0% 14% 32% 22% 30% 34% 35%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 18% 16% 24% 0% 10% 18% 22% 22% 25% 22%
Never heard of 7% % 12% 3% 0% 6% 3% 6% 9% 0% 4%
Refused % % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 18% 44% 34% 37% 100% 28% 0% 20% 30% 27%
Unfavorable 51% 58% 27% 30% 30% 0% 45% 0% 44% 42% 55%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 17% 18% 30% 25% 0% 22% 0% 30% 20% 15%
Never heard of 6% 6% 10% 5% 8% 0% 5% 0% 6% 8% 2%
Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 189 83 30 58 65 35 112 0 55 39 88
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 56% 63% 73% 63% 69% 90% 100% 68% 64% 78% 75%
Unfavorable 24% 26% 11% 13% 19% 10% 0% 16% 20% 17% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 9% 15% 23% 11% 0% 0% 13% 15% 2% 12%
Never heard of 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 35% 40% 0% 43% 44% 0% 45% 100% 43% 0% 51%
Unfavorable 46% 49% 0% 41% 42% 0% 39% 0% 43% 0% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 8% 0% 15% 13% 0% 15% 0% 12% 0% 14%
Never heard of 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 86 0 83 84 0 111 73 63 0 84

*MassINC
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909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 268 132 208 192 45 103 133 119
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 30% 34% 21% 35% 23% 32% 30% 30% 28%
Unfavorable 52% 48% 58% 52% 52% 53% 47% 51% 57%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 16% 20% 13% 23% 12% 20% 18% 15%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Refused % % 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 21% 23% 17% 21% 20% 27% 22% 16% 22%
Unfavorable 49% 50% 48% 54% 42% 44% 42% 47% 65%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 24% 28% 22% 30% 24% 32% 32% 11%
Never heard of 3% 2% 6% 1% 6% 4% 3% 5% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Total 189 122 67 112 77 26 50 67 46
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 43% 50% 30% 44% 42% 35% 41% 40% 54%
Unfavorable 32% 26% 42% 32% 31% 34% 29% 33% 32%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 21% 23% 21% 23% 29% 23% 26% 12%
Never heard of 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
*MassINC
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
90.9 . . :
in 2016 Republican Primary

Boston's NPR® news station

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 101 84 107 108 73 118 127
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 30% 36% 22% 34% 23% 23% 38% 29%
Unfavorable 52% 53% 46% 50% 57% 51% 49% 60%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 10% 26% 15% 19% 24% 11% 10%

Never heard of 1% 1% 5% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%

Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 21% 20% 29% 22% 11% 26% 24% 16%
Unfavorable 49% 46% 34% 62% 50% 52% 43% 56%

Heard of / Undecided 26% 29% 33% 16% 27% 12% 31% 26%

Never heard of 3% 3% 3% 0% 10% 10% 0% 2%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%

Total 189 54 39 58 38 35 54 54

Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 43% 38% 45% 50% 39% 42% 50% 42%
Unfavorable 32% 32% 27% 32% 35% 35% 26% 35%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 25% 23% 17% 23% 21% 22% 21%

Never heard of 3% 5% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 23 of 84
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 64 101 165 66 118 105 117 60
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 30% 28% 33% 32% 23% 32% 29% 31% 22%
Unfavorable 52% 50% 50% 44% 65% 51% 52% 51% 53%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 19% 14% 23% 12% 16% 17% 17% 19%
Never heard of 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5%
Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 21% 19% 25% 21% 16% 23% 14% 30% 12%
Unfavorable 49% 49% 44% 49% 59% 39% 57% 41% 68%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 17% 32% 28% 22% 39% 28% 18% 17%
Never heard of 3% 15% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 9% 3%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 189 34 54 63 37 49 44 58 37
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 43% 55% 36% 46% 39% 47% 41% 44% 36%
Unfavorable 32% 9% 37% 32% 43% 27% 30% 31% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 27% 23% 20% 18% 24% 23% 22% 15%
Never heard of 3% 8% 4% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
*MassINC
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
in 2016 Republican Primary

909
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OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 63 24 30 74 28 35 45 25 22 54
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 30% 40% 20% 26% 25% 19% 15% 32% 64% 56% 18%
Unfavorable 52% 38% 65% 52% 60% 52% 73% 61% 28% 23% 50%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 18% 16% 22% 12% 29% 12% 7% 7% 21% 29%

Never heard of 1% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 21% 18% 6% 25% 23% 41% 15% 24% 45% 28% 5%
Unfavorable 49% 39% 52% 46% 57% 23% 74% 46% 14% 46% 59%

Heard of / Undecided 26% 38% 32% 29% 16% 36% 12% 25% 35% 27% 27%

Never heard of 3% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 9%

Refused 1% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0%

Total 189 27 7 13 39 7 22 25 14 9 28

Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 43% 51% 61% 19% 43% 33% 19% 62% 96% 31% 29%
Unfavorable 32% 22% 32% 59% 28% 43% 58% 19% 0% 44% 26%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 26% 7% 23% 21% 19% 23% 19% 4% 21% 35%

Never heard of 3% 1% 0% 0% 8% 5% 0% 0% 0% 3% 9%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 25 of 84
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FEDERA INCREA

POLITICAL SIMPLIF | ILLEGAL L REDUCI | SE US
OVERAL WATCHED SYSTEM Y TAX | IMMIGA [REGULA| NG MILITAR

L DEBATE? FUNCTION CODE TION TIONS | TAXES Y
Function Maj
well /| change /

minor | revolutio | Major Major Major Major Major

Overall Yes No change n priority | priority | priority | priority | priority
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 219 181 57 339 264 292 246 233 202
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 30% 29% 30% 29% 30% 32% 31% 34% 31% 27%
Unfavorable 52% 57% 46% 53% 51% 51% 51% 49% 51% 57%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 14% 20% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16%
Never heard of 1% % 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Refused % 0% % 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 21% 19% 23% 20% 21% 23% 23% 25% 19% 23%
Unfavorable 49% 59% 40% 56% 48% 50% 47% 45% 48% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 19% 32% 21% 26% 25% 28% 26% 27% 28%
Never heard of 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 6% 4%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 189 96 93 36 150 124 136 122 108 96
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 43% 46% 39% 34% 44% 48% 52% 52% 49% 55%
Unfavorable 32% 40% 23% 42% 30% 29% 22% 24% 26% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 13% 31% 20% 22% 20% 23% 22% 21% 19%
Never heard of 3% 1% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196

*MassINC
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLITIC | REPEAL
GLOBAL| AL ING FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| DEFEAT [WARMIN| POLARI | OBAMA | CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI
L ING ISIS G ZATION | CARE N JINDAL |FIORINA E
Major Major Major Major Total Total Total Total
Overall | priority | priority | priority | priority |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 334 99 174 246 254 55 217 208
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 30% 30% 22% 30% 31% 39% 34% 38% 33%
Unfavorable 52% 53% 59% 53% 51% 48% 52% 49% 53%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 17% 18% 17% 16% 12% 12% 13% 13%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Refused % % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 21% 22% 9% 15% 24% 26% 0% 25% 25%
Unfavorable 49% 49% 61% 55% 43% 44% 0% 43% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 25% 24% 27% 29% 27% 0% 28% 27%
Never heard of 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 189 165 44 79 127 117 0 107 102
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 43% 47% 20% 34% 52% 57% 68% 59% 50%
Unfavorable 32% 31% 54% 43% 21% 24% 17% 26% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 20% 21% 21% 23% 17% 14% 15% 18%
Never heard of 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
*MassINC
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| FAV -

L TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 168 29 135 146 35 227 74 125 41 183
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 30% 35% 32% 29% 30% 32% 34% 37% 100% 51% 41%
Unfavorable 52% 51% 53% 51% 54% 60% 55% 47% 0% 40% 48%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 12% 15% 17% 14% 8% 11% 13% 0% 9% 12%
Never heard of 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% % 3% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 21% 30% 41% 26% 24% 34% 28% 0% 37% 100% 33%
Unfavorable 49% 45% 39% 44% 54% 46% 45% 0% 26% 0% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 20% 15% 29% 20% 19% 24% 0% 36% 0% 23%
Never heard of 3% 3% 5% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Total 189 83 30 58 65 35 112 0 55 39 88
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 43% 53% 48% 48% 45% 70% 58% 59% 59% 74% 100%
Unfavorable 32% 26% 32% 30% 35% 25% 26% 18% 19% 19% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 16% 15% 18% 19% 5% 15% 21% 22% 7% 0%
Never heard of 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45t0 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 268 132 208 192 45 103 133 119
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 20% 13% 16% 16%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 0% 0% 0%
e for whom would you  [= e Ficing 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 1% 5% 5% 6%
Chris Christie 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 11% 5% 8%
Donald Trump 18% 19% 15% 18% 18% 16% 22% 21% 10%
George Pataki 1% % 2% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% % 7% % 6% 15% 5% 4% 8%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 8% 6% 12% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 12%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% % 7% 9% 14%
Mike Huckabee % % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 6% 8% 2% 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Don't know / Refused 18% 18% 19% 16% 21% 13% 16% 23% 17%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
*MassINC
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 101 84 107 108 73 118 127
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 15% 16% 17% 17% 11% 19% 21% 12%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
e for whom would you  [= e Ficing 5% 1% 7% 6% 6% 0% 5% 8%
Chris Christie 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 9% 8%

Donald Trump 18% 21% 17% 15% 18% 20% 15% 18%

George Pataki 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Jeb Bush 7% % 6% % 7% 5% 5% %

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 8% 6% 7% 13% 8% 6% 9% 12%

Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Marco Rubio 9% 5% 8% 12% 13% 6% 9% 12%

Mike Huckabee % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Rand Paul 3% % 1% 2% % 2% 4% 3%

Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 6% 5% 9% 6% 3% 8% 4% 6%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0%

Don't know / Refused 18% 16% 19% 17% 23% 20% 12% 15%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 64 101 165 66 118 105 117 60
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 15% 18% 14% 14% 17% 15% 13% 12% 27%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
e for whom would you  [= e Ficing 5% 0% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 4%
Chris Christie 7% 4% 6% 9% 9% 5% 5% 11% 6%
Donald Trump 18% 33% 19% 17% 5% 15% 22% 18% 19%
George Pataki 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 8% 3% % 7% 5% 8% 9% 1%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 8% 0% 10% % 15% 8% 4% 13% 6%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10%
Mike Huckabee % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 6% 1% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 3% 6%
Some other candidate (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Don't know / Refused 18% 19% 19% 18% 19% 18% 22% 15% 18%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
*MassINC
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in 2016 Republican Primary
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OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 63 24 30 74 28 35 45 25 22 54
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 15% 96% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0%
—_— for whom would you  [= e Ficing 5% 0%|  88% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chris Christie 7% 0% 0% 96% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Donald Trump 18% 0% 0% 0% 99% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

George Pataki 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0%

Jeb Bush 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 94% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 86% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Marco Rubio 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 88% 0% 0% 0%

Mike Huckabee % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%

Rand Paul 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%

Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 94% 0% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%

Don't know / Refused 18% 4% 12% 4% 1% 6% 14% 12% 6% 12% 91%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 32 of 84
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FEDERA INCREA

POLITICAL SIMPLIF | ILLEGAL L REDUCI | SE US
OVERAL WATCHED SYSTEM Y TAX | IMMIGA [REGULA| NG MILITAR

L DEBATE? FUNCTION CODE TION TIONS | TAXES Y
Function Maj
well /| change /

minor | revolutio | Major Major Major Major Major

Overall Yes No change n priority | priority | priority | priority | priority
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 219 181 57 339 264 292 246 233 202
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 15% 13% 18% 12% 16% 16% 17% 18% 14% 14%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal 1% 1% % 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
e for whom would you  [= e Ficing 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Chris Christie 7% 9% 5% 11% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Donald Trump 18% 18% 17% 10% 20% 20% 22% 18% 22% 22%
George Pataki 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % % % 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 4% 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 8% 10% 6% 15% 7% 8% 5% % 8% 7%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 9% 11% 8% 5% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11%
Mike Huckabee % 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% % % 0% 1%
Rand Paul 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
Don't know / Refused 18% 16% 21% 23% 18% 19% 17% 16% 17% 19%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLITIC | REPEAL
GLOBAL| AL ING FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| DEFEAT [WARMIN| POLARI | OBAMA | CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI
L ING ISIS G ZATION | CARE N JINDAL |FIORINA E
Major Major Major Major Total Total Total Total
Overall | priority | priority | priority | priority |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 334 99 174 246 254 55 217 208
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 15% 15% 9% 16% 18% 21% 23% 16% 13%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
e for whom would you  [= e Ficing 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 11% 9% 6%
Chris Christie 7% 8% 12% 10% 4% 6% 7% 6% 11%
Donald Trump 18% 19% 21% 13% 23% 16% 11% 12% 17%
George Pataki 1% % 2% 1% % 0% 0% % 0%
Jeb Bush 7% % 7% 4% 6% 5% 1% 4% %
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 8% 8% 13% 13% 6% 8% 11% 10% 10%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 9% 10% 4% 10% 10% 11% 17% 15% 13%
Mike Huckabee % % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 1%
Rand Paul 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 6% 6% 2% 4% 7% 8% 9% 8% 4%
Some other candidate (not read) % % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 0% % 0%
Don't know / Refused 18% 18% 20% 21% 18% 15% 4% 17% 17%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV - |HUCKAB| FAV - [SANTOR| FAV -

L TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable |favorable | favorable [ favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 168 29 135 146 35 227 74 125 41 183
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 15% 14% 11% 11% 13% 15% 15% 23% 22% 12% 19%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0%
e for whom would you  [= e Ficing 5% 5% 0% 5% 5% 0% 6% 7% 3% 0% 7%
Chris Christie 7% 5% 2% 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3%
Donald Trump 18% 41% 19% 11% 9% 12% 15% 16% 15% 23% 18%
George Pataki 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 3% 6% 17% 8% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 8% 3% 17% 16% 23% 13% 8% % 5% 5% 4%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 9% 11% 16% 9% 11% 20% 17% 9% 11% 15% 15%
Mike Huckabee % 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% % 0% 0% 3% 1%
Rand Paul 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 4% 9% 0% 2%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 6% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 7% 6% 12% 16% 12%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 18% 11% 17% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 11% 10% 13%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

OVERAL
L

PARTY
REGISTRATION

GENDER

AGE CATEGORIES

Overall

Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
an ed

Male

Female

18 to 29

30to 44

45 to 59

60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

400

268 132

208

192

45

103

133

119

Even though you say you are
undecided -- which way are you
leaning as of

today— ?

Ben Carson

4%

4% 4%

5%

3%

0%

0%

9%

0%

Bobby Jindal

1%

0% 3%

2%

0%

0%

5%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

4%

2% 6%

3%

4%

0%

0%

2%

11%

Chris Christie

2%

3% 0%

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

7%

Donald Trump

1%

2% 0%

0%

3%

0%

0%

2%

2%

George Pataki

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

2%

4% 0%

3%

2%

0%

6%

2%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

9% 5%

10%

5%

15%

0%

8%

11%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

7%

4% 12%

4%

10%

17%

7%

9%

0%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

0% 3%

2%

0%

0%

0%

2%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

2%

3% 0%

0%

4%

0%

0%

5%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

2% 0%

0%

3%

14%

0%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

3%

0% 7%

4%

2%

0%

0%

5%

4%

Don't know / Refused

65%

67% 60%

65%

64%

54%

82%

57%

65%

Total

73

46 27

36

37

7

17

32

18

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
90.9 . . :
in 2016 Republican Primary

Boston's NPR® news station

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 101 84 107 108 73 118 127
Even though you say you are Ben Carson 4% 0% 0% 10% 5% 0% 0% 9%
undecided -- which way are you  [Bobby Jindal 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't‘;g“;?ias of ’ Carly Fiorina 4% 0% 0% 5% 8% 0% 9% 0%
- Chris Christie 2% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 8% 0%
Donald Trump 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 3% 0% 3%
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 2% 6% 0% 0% 3% 0% 7% 0%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 0% 7% 19% 4% 0% 0% 9%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 7% % 20% 0% 3% 0% 21% 11%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 11% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 0% 0% 8% 3% 4% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 65% 82% 67% 48% 62% 93% 37% 69%
Total 73 18 16 18 21 14 14 20

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 37 of 84



909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

OVERAL
L

EDUCATION LEVEL

REGIONS

Overall

High
School or
less

Some
college,
no
degree

College
graduate
(BA/BS)

Advance
d degree

Hillsboro
ugh

Rockingh
am

Central /
South

West /
North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

400

64

101

165

66

118

105

117

60

Even though you say you are
undecided -- which way are you
leaning as of

today— ?

Ben Carson

4%

0%

5%

0%

10%

0%

13%

0%

0%

Bobby Jindal

1%

0%

0%

4%

0%

4%

0%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

4%

7%

2%

6%

0%

0%

7%

0%

9%

Chris Christie

2%

0%

0%

0%

7%

0%

5%

0%

0%

Donald Trump

1%

0%

0%

5%

0%

3%

2%

0%

0%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

2%

0%

5%

3%

0%

0%

0%

4%

9%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

0%

5%

7%

16%

8%

5%

6%

13%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

7%

0%

18%

7%

0%

5%

9%

4%

12%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

0%

0%

3%

0%

0%

3%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

2%

0%

0%

0%

9%

0%

0%

8%

0%

Some other candidate (not read) 1%

0%

5%

0%

0%

4%

0%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

3%

0%

7%

3%

0%

0%

6%

3%

0%

Don't know / Refused

65%

93%

54%

62%

59%

76%

49%

74%

57%

Total

73

13

21

21

18

22

22

18

11

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

OVERAL
L

REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS

Overall

Ben
Carson

Carly
Fiorina

Chris
Christie

Donald
Trump

Jeb Bush

John
Kasich

Marco
Rubio

Ted Cruz

Another
candidat
e

Don't
Know /
Undecide
d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

400

63

24

30

74

28

35

45

25

22

54

Even though you say you are
undecided -- which way are you
leaning as of

today— ?

Ben Carson

4%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Bobby Jindal

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

33%

0%

Carly Fiorina

4%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Chris Christie

2%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Donald Trump

1%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

7%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

29%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

38%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

4%

Don't know / Refused

65%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

96%

Total

73

3

3

1

1

2

5

2

49

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FEDERA INCREA

POLITICAL SIMPLIF | ILLEGAL L REDUCI | SE US
OVERAL WATCHED SYSTEM Y TAX | IMMIGA [REGULA| NG MILITAR

L DEBATE? FUNCTION CODE TION | TIONS | TAXES Y
Function Maj
well /| change /

minor | revolutio | Major Major Major Major Major

Overall Yes No change n priority | priority | priority | priority | priority
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 219 181 57 339 264 292 246 233 202
Even though you say you are Ben Carson 4% 9% 0% 0% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7%
undecided -- which way are you  [Bobby Jindal 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
't‘;g“;?ias of ’ Carly Fiorina 4% 3% 4% 0% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
- Chris Christie 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0%
Donald Trump 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 9% 6% 11% 6% 9% 2% 9% 9% 6%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 7% 6% 8% 0% 9% 9% 8% 3% 3% 3%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 2% 0% 5% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 4% 10% 0% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 65% 57% 71% 69% 63% 60% 67% 63% 62% 63%
Total 73 33 40 15 59 50 50 40 39 38

*MassINC

Page 40 of 84



909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

OVERAL
L

DEFEAT
ING ISIS

GLOBAL
WARMIN
G

POLITIC
AL
POLARI
ZATION

REPEAL
ING
OBAMA
CARE

FAV -
CARSO

FAV -
JINDAL

FAV -
FIORINA

FAV -
CHRISTI
E

Overall

Major
priority

Major
priority

Major
priority

Major
priority

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

400

334

99

174

246

254

55

217

208

Even though you say you are
undecided -- which way are you
leaning as of

today— ?

Ben Carson

4%

5%

5%

0%

6%

8%

0%

8%

5%

Bobby Jindal

1%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

40%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

4%

4%

0%

4%

5%

7%

0%

7%

5%

Chris Christie

2%

2%

0%

3%

0%

0%

0%

3%

4%

Donald Trump

1%

2%

0%

0%

2%

1%

0%

1%

3%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

2%

2%

3%

3%

2%

3%

0%

0%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

8%

10%

15%

8%

10%

0%

8%

13%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

7%

5%

12%

9%

9%

10%

0%

11%

7%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

1%

4%

2%

0%

2%

0%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

2%

3%

0%

4%

4%

4%

0%

0%

4%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

2%

5%

3%

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

3%

0%

3%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Don't know / Refused

65%

65%

58%

53%

61%

55%

60%

61%

58%

Total

73

60

20

36

44

38

2

36

35

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

OVERAL
L

FAV -
TRUMP

FAV -
PATAKI

FAV -
BUSH

FAV -
KASICH

FAV -
GRAHA

FAV -
RUBIO

FAV -
HUCKAB
EE

FAV -
PAUL

FAV -
SANTOR
UM

FAV -
CRUZ

Overall

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

400

168

29

135

146

35

227

74

125

41

183

Even though you say you are
undecided -- which way are you
leaning as of

today— ?

Ben Carson

4%

6%

0%

0%

0%

0%

5%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Bobby Jindal

1%

0%

0%

0%

4%

0%

2%

7%

0%

0%

4%

Carly Fiorina

4%

0%

0%

6%

4%

0%

7%

5%

3%

10%

9%

Chris Christie

2%

7%

23%

0%

0%

0%

3%

0%

0%

31%

0%

Donald Trump

1%

6%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

3%

0%

0%

2%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

2%

6%

0%

4%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

0%

23%

13%

22%

30%

13%

0%

0%

27%

0%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

7%

4%

0%

0%

8%

0%

11%

5%

9%

0%

3%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

6%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

2%

0%

0%

7%

6%

0%

4%

0%

12%

0%

7%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

4%

Would not vote (not read)

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Don't know / Refused

65%

72%

54%

71%

51%

70%

52%

79%

71%

33%

71%

Total

73

18

5

23

24

6

35

12

13

4

22

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45t0 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 268 132 208 192 45 103 133 119
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 20% 13% 18% 16%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 0% 0%
Carly Fiorina 6% 4% 8% 4% 7% 1% 5% 6% 8%
Chris Christie 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 11% 5% 9%
Donald Trump 18% 20% 15% 18% 18% 16% 22% 22% 10%
George Pataki 1% % 2% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% % 7% % 7% 15% 6% 5% 8%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 10% 8% 13% 11% 8% 8% 7% 10% 14%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 11% 11% 9% 13% 9% 8% 11% 14%
Mike Huckabee % % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 6% 8% 2% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 6%
Some other candidate (not read) % % 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 7% 13% 13% 11%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
*MassINC
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
in 2016 Republican Primary

909

Boston's NPR® news station

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 101 84 107 108 73 118 127
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 16% 16% 17% 18% 12% 19% 21% 13%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Carly Fiorina 6% 1% 7% % 8% 0% 6% 8%

Chris Christie 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8%

Donald Trump 18% 21% 17% 15% 19% 21% 15% 18%

George Pataki 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Jeb Bush 7% 8% 6% % 8% 5% 6% %

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 10% 6% 8% 16% 9% 6% 9% 13%

Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Marco Rubio 11% % 12% 12% 14% 6% 12% 13%

Mike Huckabee % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Rand Paul 3% % 1% 3% % 2% 4% 3%

Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0%

Don't know / Undecided / Refused 12% 13% 13% 8% 14% 18% 4% 10%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 44 of 84



New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
90.9 . . :
in 2016 Republican Primary

Boston's NPR® news station

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 64 101 165 66 118 105 117 60
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 16% 18% 15% 14% 19% 15% 16% 12% 27%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Carly Fiorina 6% 1% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6%
Chris Christie 8% 4% 6% 9% 10% 5% 6% 11% 6%
Donald Trump 18% 33% 19% 18% 5% 15% 22% 18% 19%
George Pataki 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 5% 8% 10% 3%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 10% 0% 11% 8% 18% 10% 5% 14% 8%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 12%
Mike Huckabee % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 6% 1% 6% 6% 10% 8% 5% 4% 6%
Some other candidate (not read) % 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 12% 18% 10% 11% 11% 14% 11% 11% 10%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
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in 2016 Republican Primary

909
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OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 63 24 30 74 28 35 45 25 22 54
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 16% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 0%
Carly Fiorina 6% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Chris Christie 8% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Donald Trump 18% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

George Pataki 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0%

Jeb Bush 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Marco Rubio 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

Mike Huckabee % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%

Rand Paul 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54% 0%

Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%

Don't know / Undecided / Refused 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 87%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
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Boston's NPR® news station

FEDERA INCREA

POLITICAL SIMPLIF | ILLEGAL L REDUCI | SE US
OVERAL WATCHED SYSTEM Y TAX | IMMIGA [REGULA| NG MILITAR

L DEBATE? FUNCTION CODE TION TIONS | TAXES Y
Function Maj
well /| change /

minor | revolutio | Major Major Major Major Major

Overall Yes No change n priority | priority | priority | priority | priority
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 219 181 57 339 264 292 246 233 202
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 16% 15% 18% 12% 16% 17% 18% 19% 15% 16%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal 1% 2% % 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% %
Carly Fiorina 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Chris Christie 8% 10% 5% 11% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Donald Trump 18% 19% 18% 10% 20% 20% 22% 18% 22% 22%
George Pataki 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % % % 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 4% 10% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 10% 12% 7% 17% 8% 10% 5% 9% 9% 8%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 12% 9% 5% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12%
Mike Huckabee % 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% % % 0% 1%
Rand Paul 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 6% 6% 6% 11% 5% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% 2% % % % % % 1%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 12% 9% 15% 16% 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 . . :
in 2016 Republican Primary
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POLITIC | REPEAL
GLOBAL| AL ING FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| DEFEAT [WARMIN| POLARI | OBAMA | CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI
L ING ISIS G ZATION | CARE N JINDAL |FIORINA E
Major Major Major Major Total Total Total Total
Overall | priority | priority | priority | priority |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 334 99 174 246 254 55 217 208
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 16% 16% 10% 16% 19% 22% 23% 17% 14%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2%
Carly Fiorina 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 11% 10% 6%
Chris Christie 8% 8% 12% 11% 4% 6% 7% 6% 12%
Donald Trump 18% 19% 21% 13% 23% 16% 11% 12% 17%
George Pataki 1% % 2% 1% % 0% 0% % 0%
Jeb Bush 7% % 8% 5% 6% 6% 1% 4% %
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 10% 10% 15% 16% 8% 9% 11% 11% 12%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 11% 6% 12% 11% 13% 17% 17% 14%
Mike Huckabee % % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 1%
Rand Paul 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 6% 7% 2% 5% 8% 8% 9% 8% 4%
Some other candidate (not read) % 1% 2% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 2% 2% % 1% 0% % 0%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 8% 2% 10% 10%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| FAV -
L TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable |favorable | favorable [ favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 168 29 135 146 35 227 74 125 41 183
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 16% 15% 11% 11% 13% 15% 16% 23% 22% 12% 19%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% %
Carly Fiorina 6% 5% 0% 6% 6% 0% 7% 8% 4% 1% 8%
Chris Christie 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 8% 3%
Donald Trump 18% 42% 19% 11% 9% 12% 15% 17% 15% 23% 18%
George Pataki 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 4% 6% 18% 9% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 10% 3% 21% 18% 26% 18% 10% % 5% 8% 4%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 12% 16% 9% 12% 20% 18% 10% 12% 15% 16%
Mike Huckabee % 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% % 0% 0% 3% 1%
Rand Paul 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 4% 9% 0% 2%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 8% 6% 13% 16% 13%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 2% % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 12% 8% 9% 11% 8% 11% 8% 13% 8% 3% 9%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 268 132 208 192 45 103 133 119
Regardless of who you are Ben Carson 16% 15% 17% 20% 11% 27% 15% 18% 7%
supporting, who do you thinkis  [Bopby Jindal 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 0% 0%
most likely to win the Republican  F=aqrmohng 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0%
primary nationally? - —

Chris Christie 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5%

Donald Trump 24% 25% 22% 23% 24% 23% 24% 25% 22%

George Pataki % % 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0%

Jeb Bush 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 4% 10% 5% 10%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%

Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Marco Rubio 13% 14% 11% 12% 13% 7% 10% 13% 18%

Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rand Paul 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%

Rick Santorum % % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 3% 4% % 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%

Some other candidate (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / Refused 28% 26% 31% 27% 29% 25% 25% 28% 32%

Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Did you watch the Republican Yes 52% 55% 48% 53% 52% 43% 48% 56% 57%
presidential candidate debate that [No 48% 45% 520 47% 48% 57% 5206 44% 43%
took place on Wednesday? Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101

*MassINC
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OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 101 84 107 108 73 118 127
Regardless of who you are Ben Carson 16% 24% 13% 15% 9% 15% 16% 17%
supporting, who do you thinkis  [Bopby Jindal 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
most likely to win the Republican  F=aqrmohng 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2%
primary nationally? - —
Chris Christie 4% % 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4%
Donald Trump 24% 23% 27% 24% 22% 28% 25% 24%
George Pataki % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Jeb Bush 8% 3% 11% 10% 7% 12% 5% 7%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 13% 10% 9% 15% 16% 7% 14% 17%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Rick Santorum % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 28% 27% 19% 27% 38% 29% 25% 23%
Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131
Did you watch the Republican Yes 52% 50% 40% 55% 64% 48% 44% 61%
presidential candidate debate that [No 48% 50% 60% 45% 36% 52% 56% 39%
took place on Wednesday? Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 64 101 165 66 118 105 117 60
Regardless of who you are Ben Carson 16% 15% 18% 16% 14% 16% 16% 15% 18%
supporting, who do you thinkis  [Bopby Jindal 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3%
most likely to win the Republican  F=aqrmohng 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0%
primary nationally? - —

Chris Christie 4% 1% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 8% 4%

Donald Trump 24% 29% 25% 27% 13% 24% 22% 25% 25%

George Pataki % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Jeb Bush 8% 8% 4% % 11% 6% 10% 8% %

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1%

Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Marco Rubio 13% 7% 8% 15% 20% 13% 18% 9% 10%

Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rand Paul 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%

Rick Santorum % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Ted Cruz 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / Refused 28% 34% 32% 21% 28% 28% 24% 30% 30%

Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Did you watch the Republican Yes 52% 42% 54% 60% 50% 53% 56% 50% 51%
presidential candidate debate that [No 48% 58% 46% 40% 50% 47% 44% 50% 49%
took place on Wednesday? Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
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OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 63 24 30 74 28 35 45 25 22 54
Regardless of who you are Ben Carson 16% 46% 34% 9% 7% 0% 11% 20% 0% 0% 9%
supporting, who do you thinkis  [Bopby Jindal 1% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0%
most likely to win the Republican  F=aqrmohng 1% 0%|  15% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
primary nationally? - —
Chris Christie 4% 0% 0% 28% 3% 7% 0% 0% 0% 9% 4%
Donald Trump 24% 23% 8% 27% 61% 11% 11% 10% 25% 22% 8%
George Pataki % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Jeb Bush 8% 6% 6% 16% 7% 25% 14% 4% 0% 0% 3%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 13% 6% 13% 2% 3% 11% 23% 48% 8% 12% 7%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 10% 0%
Rick Santorum % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 28% 6% 1%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 28% 19% 24% 10% 13% 47% 31% 17% 31% 27% 66%
Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54
Did you watch the Republican Yes 52% 48% 56% 67% 54% 33% 64% 59% 53% 59% 40%
presidential candidate debate that [No 48% 52% 44% 33% 46% 67% 36% 41% 47% 41% 60%
took place on Wednesday? Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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FEDERA INCREA

POLITICAL SIMPLIF | ILLEGAL L REDUCI | SE US
OVERAL WATCHED SYSTEM Y TAX | IMMIGA [REGULA| NG MILITAR

L DEBATE? FUNCTION CODE TION TIONS | TAXES Y
Function Maj
well /| change /

minor | revolutio | Major Major Major Major Major

Overall Yes No change n priority | priority | priority | priority | priority
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 219 181 57 339 264 292 246 233 202
Regardless of who you are Ben Carson 16% 12% 20% 17% 15% 16% 16% 18% 15% 17%
supporting, who do you thinkis  [Bopby Jindal 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
most likely to win the Republican - f&2roorng 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

primary nationally? - —

Chris Christie 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Donald Trump 24% 25% 22% 17% 25% 26% 27% 24% 26% 25%
George Pataki % % 0% 1% 0% % % % % 0%
Jeb Bush 8% % 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% % 5% 7%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 13% 16% 9% 10% 13% 13% 14% 14% 12% 15%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% % 2% 4% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Rick Santorum % 1% 0% 0% % % % % 1% 1%
Ted Cruz 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Some other candidate (not read) % % % 0% % 0% % 0% % 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 28% 27% 29% 35% 27% 26% 24% 25% 25% 25%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Did you watch the Republican Yes 52% 100% 0% 47% 54% 52% 51% 57% 53% 58%
presidential candidate debate that [No 48% 0%|  100% 53% 46% 48% 49% 43% 47% 42%
took place on Wednesday? Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 54 of 84
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLITIC | REPEAL
GLOBAL| AL ING FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| DEFEAT [WARMIN| POLARI | OBAMA | CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI
L ING ISIS G ZATION | CARE N JINDAL |FIORINA E
Major Major Major Major Total Total Total Total
Overall | priority | priority | priority | priority |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 334 99 174 246 254 55 217 208
Regardless of who you are Ben Carson 16% 16% 17% 14% 17% 22% 7% 21% 15%
supporting, who do you thinkis  [Bopby Jindal 1% 1% 0% 1% % 0% 4% 0% 1%
most likely to win the Republican  F=aqrmohng 1% 1% 2% 2% % 1% 3% 2% 2%
primary nationally? - —
Chris Christie 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6%
Donald Trump 24% 24% 20% 21% 29% 24% 29% 22% 21%
George Pataki % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% % 0%
Jeb Bush 8% 8% 12% 11% 4% 5% 4% % %
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 13% 13% 5% 11% 14% 15% 15% 18% 17%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Rick Santorum % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1%
Some other candidate (not read) % % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 28% 27% 31% 30% 25% 25% 31% 22% 27%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Did you watch the Republican Yes 52% 52% 44% 52% 53% 55% 71% 58% 60%
presidential candidate debate that [No 48% 48% 56% 48% 47% 45% 2904 42% 40%
took place on Wednesday? Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
*MassINC
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Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV - |HUCKAB| FAV - [SANTOR| FAV -

L TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable |favorable | favorable [ favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 168 29 135 146 35 227 74 125 41 183
Regardless of who you are Ben Carson 16% 17% 8% 9% 15% 18% 17% 10% 22% 13% 18%
supporting, who do you thinkis  [Bopby Jindal 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% %
most likely to win the Republican  F=aqrmohng 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%

primary nationally? - —
Chris Christie 4% 5% 12% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1%
Donald Trump 24% 42% 22% 17% 15% 17% 21% 24% 24% 28% 26%
George Pataki % 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 8% 5% 10% 14% 11% 3% 5% 6% % 10% 5%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 1% % 6% 3% 3% 6% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 13% 10% 17% 16% 18% 31% 21% 12% 15% 23% 18%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Rick Santorum % 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Ted Cruz 3% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 28% 17% 15% 35% 31% 13% 25% 39% 23% 9% 22%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Did you watch the Republican Yes 52% 55% 29% 47% 59% 52% 59% 59% 51% 46% 57%
presidential candidate debate that [No 48% 45% 71% 53% 41% 48% 41% 41% 49% 54% 43%
took place on Wednesday? Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
*MassINC
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45t0 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 268 132 208 192 45 103 133 119
Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 13% 3% 5% 3%
the best job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 7% 4% 12% 5% 8% 0% 8% 10% 3%
Chris Christie 13% 16% 8% 15% 12% 10% 19% 12% 12%
Donald Trump 7% % 6% 10% 3% 6% 8% 5% 8%
Jeb Bush 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
John Kasich 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 0% 0% 8% 4%
Marco Rubio 27% 26% 30% 21% 35% 33% 26% 25% 28%
Mike Huckabee 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0%
Rand Paul % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Ted Cruz 20% 24% 11% 22% 17% 26% 18% 20% 20%
Don't know / Refused 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 12% 13% 12% 19%
Total 210 142 68 118 92 22 54 7 57
Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 0% 2% 8% 8%
the worst job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 0% 4% 3% 2%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0%
Donald Trump 9% 8% 10% 6% 12% 0% 10% 11% 9%
Jeb Bush 36% 40% 29% 45% 26% 21% 36% 37% 41%
John Kasich 9% % 11% 6% 12% 11% 5% 9% 11%
Marco Rubio 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 9% 0% 0% 2%
Mike Huckabee 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 1% 2% 4%
Rand Paul 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 14% 12% 15% 3%
Ted Cruz 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 1% 0%
Don't know / Refused 19% 19% 18% 14% 25% 31% 22% 12% 20%
Total 210 142 68 118 92 22 54 77 57

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
90.9 . . :
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OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 101 84 107 108 73 118 127
Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8%
the best job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 7% 6% 10% 5% 8% 10% 4% 8%
Chris Christie 13% 19% 9% 10% 13% 10% 21% 12%

Donald Trump 7% 11% 5% 9% 2% 3% 8% 9%

Jeb Bush 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0%

John Kasich 4% 0% 0% 8% 6% 4% 3% 3%

Marco Rubio 27% 18% 38% 24% 34% 32% 25% 30%

Mike Huckabee 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 7% 2% 0%

Rand Paul % 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Ted Cruz 20% 25% 18% 20% 16% 18% 15% 20%

Don't know / Refused 14% 10% 14% 19% 14% 13% 15% 11%

Total 210 58 34 59 58 35 52 80

Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 0% 4% 8% 9% 0% 11% 3%
the worst job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 3% 6% 0% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Chris Christie 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%

Donald Trump 9% 3% 11% 10% 13% 16% 10% %

Jeb Bush 36% 48% 21% 42% 29% 40% 29% 38%

John Kasich 9% 4% 9% 8% 14% 3% 8% 10%

Marco Rubio 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%

Mike Huckabee 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2%

Rand Paul 11% 8% 17% 9% 10% 10% 12% 9%

Ted Cruz 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 6% 3% 1%

Don't know / Refused 19% 16% 33% 12% 20% 16% 20% 22%

Total 210 58 34 59 58 35 52 80
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90.9 . . :
in 2016 Republican Primary
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OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 64 101 165 66 118 105 117 60
Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 5% 9% 3% 0%
the best job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 7% 0% 10% 4% 11% 6% 4% 5% 17%
Chris Christie 13% 3% 13% 17% 16% 17% 10% 17% 5%
Donald Trump 7% 15% 6% 4% 6% 10% 9% 5% 0%
Jeb Bush 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4%
John Kasich 4% 3% 2% 2% 9% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio 27% 37% 29% 24% 24% 24% 23% 37% 22%
Mike Huckabee 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Rand Paul % 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 20% 19% 23% 23% 11% 22% 26% 16% 13%
Don't know / Refused 14% 18% 11% 16% 14% 8% 12% 14% 32%
Total 210 30 59 71 48 62 56 60 31
Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 4% 3% % 7% 6% 5% 5% 6%
the worst job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 3% 0% 1% 6% 3% 5% 1% 4% 0%
Chris Christie 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 5%
Donald Trump 9% 3% 9% 9% 12% 5% 16% 8% 5%
Jeb Bush 36% 31% 43% 40% 27% 30% 46% 36% 34%
John Kasich 9% 8% 14% 6% 4% 12% 10% 8% 0%
Marco Rubio 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee 3% 0% 0% 3% 10% 4% 2% 1% 6%
Rand Paul 11% 17% 7% 10% 11% 13% 7% 13% 7%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 4% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know / Refused 19% 36% 16% 14% 20% 18% 8% 23% 32%
Total 210 30 59 71 48 62 56 60 31

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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in 2016 Republican Primary
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OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 63 24 30 74 28 35 45 25 22 54
Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 21% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
the best job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 7% 0% 18% 8% 5% 22% 13% 0% 0% 12% 6%
Chris Christie 13% 11% 5% 59% 11% 0% 4% % 0% 17% 13%

Donald Trump 7% 9% 0% 0% 19% 7% 0% 0% 0% 26% 0%

Jeb Bush 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%

John Kasich 4% 0% 5% 0% 3% 16% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Marco Rubio 27% 23% 26% 10% 18% 28% 30% 68% 16% 27% 20%

Mike Huckabee 2% 9% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rand Paul % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%

Ted Cruz 20% 12% 38% 6% 24% 0% 11% 20% 7% 3% 24%

Don't know / Refused 14% 15% 8% 6% 16% 21% 22% 5% 7% 8% 28%

Total 210 31 12 20 39 9 25 26 13 13 22

Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 0% 0% 9% 13% 22% 0% % 0% 0% 3%
the worst job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 7% 0% 0% 6% 8%
Chris Christie 2% 5% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Donald Trump 9% 11% 6% 13% 0% % 16% 11% 5% 6% 15%

Jeb Bush 36% 35% 56% 35% 45% 42% 27% 36% 44% 40% 17%

John Kasich 9% % 0% 4% 19% 8% 0% 6% 17% 10% 10%

Marco Rubio 1% 0% 0% 6% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%

Mike Huckabee 3% 0% 21% 4% 0% 0% 0% 5% 16% 0% 0%

Rand Paul 11% 19% 0% 0% 6% 9% 25% 13% 12% 0% 8%

Ted Cruz 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 10% 5%

Don't know / Refused 19% 20% 16% 13% 13% 12% 22% 22% 7% 28% 30%

Total 210 31 12 20 39 9 25 26 13 13 22
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015
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FEDERA INCREA

POLITICAL SIMPLIF | ILLEGAL L REDUCI | SE US
OVERAL WATCHED SYSTEM Y TAX | IMMIGA [REGULA| NG MILITAR

L DEBATE? FUNCTION CODE TION TIONS | TAXES Y
Function Maj
well /| change /

minor | revolutio | Major Major Major Major Major

Overall Yes No change n priority | priority | priority | priority | priority
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 219 181 57 339 264 292 246 233 202
Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 5% 0% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
the best job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 7% 7% 0% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Chris Christie 13% 13% 0% 14% 13% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12%
Donald Trump 7% % 0% 2% 8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 7%
Jeb Bush 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
John Kasich 4% 4% 0% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Marco Rubio 27% 27% 0% 28% 27% 28% 29% 27% 31% 29%
Mike Huckabee 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Rand Paul % % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 20% 20% 0% 24% 19% 20% 23% 24% 22% 23%
Don't know / Refused 14% 14% 0% 16% 14% 14% 14% 12% 9% 12%
Total 210 210 0 31 179 139 148 141 122 113
Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 5% 0% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
the worst job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 0% 10% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Donald Trump 9% 9% 0% 13% 8% 6% 6% % 7% 9%
Jeb Bush 36% 36% 0% 30% 38% 40% 36% 38% 38% 35%
John Kasich 9% 9% 0% 3% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Marco Rubio 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Mike Huckabee 3% 3% 0% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Rand Paul 11% 11% 0% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 9% 10%
Ted Cruz 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Don't know / Refused 19% 19% 0% 13% 20% 20% 18% 16% 21% 21%
Total 210 210 0 31 179 139 148 141 122 113

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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POLITIC | REPEAL
GLOBAL| AL ING FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| DEFEAT [WARMIN| POLARI | OBAMA | CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI
L ING ISIS G ZATION | CARE N JINDAL |FIORINA E
Major Major Major Major Total Total Total Total
Overall | priority | priority | priority | priority |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 334 99 174 246 254 55 217 208
Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% % 4% 6% 5%
the best job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 7% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 8% 5%
Chris Christie 13% 13% 19% 20% 10% 13% 8% 13% 19%
Donald Trump 7% % 10% 4% 9% 6% 6% 3% 3%
Jeb Bush 1% % 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 7% 1% 4%
Marco Rubio 27% 30% 27% 27% 25% 27% 24% 29% 27%
Mike Huckabee 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Rand Paul % 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Ted Cruz 20% 19% 7% 17% 28% 26% 36% 26% 21%
Don't know / Refused 14% 15% 25% 18% 13% 11% 9% 11% 14%
Total 210 174 43 89 129 137 38 125 123
Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 5% 9% 6% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3%
the worst job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Chris Christie 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0%
Donald Trump 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 9%
Jeb Bush 36% 37% 39% 44% 35% 41% 31% 40% 36%
John Kasich 9% 10% 9% % 10% 12% 2% 12% 11%
Marco Rubio 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Mike Huckabee 3% 3% 0% 1% 4% 5% 10% 5% 4%
Rand Paul 11% 11% 3% 15% 14% 11% 14% 12% 11%
Ted Cruz 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Don't know / Refused 19% 19% 23% 12% 17% 17% 14% 17% 19%
Total 210 174 43 89 129 137 38 125 123
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FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| FAV -
L TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable |favorable | favorable [ favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 168 29 135 146 35 227 74 125 41 183
Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 6% 0% 3%
the best job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 7% 4% 0% 7% 5% 0% 3% 8% 4% 0% 4%
Chris Christie 13% 13% 0% 17% 14% % 10% 10% 15% 11% 7%
Donald Trump 7% 14% 39% 1% 2% 5% 5% 2% 9% 12% 8%
Jeb Bush 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
John Kasich 4% 1% 0% 8% 9% 9% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1%
Marco Rubio 27% 26% 48% 32% 30% 40% 36% 24% 20% 31% 29%
Mike Huckabee 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 5% 0%
Rand Paul % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Ted Cruz 20% 21% 0% 18% 21% 20% 26% 29% 28% 34% 39%
Don't know / Refused 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 19% 12% 15% 10% 7% 9%
Total 210 93 9 67 88 18 132 43 61 18 98
Which candidate do you think did |Ben Carson 5% 5% 0% 6% 2% % 3% 4% 2% 7% 3%
the worst job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 9% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Donald Trump 9% 1% 19% 10% 10% 9% 7% 11% 9% 11% 5%
Jeb Bush 36% 40% 44% 32% 40% 42% 43% 42% 45% 42% 43%
John Kasich 9% 14% 0% 9% 2% 0% 7% 9% 17% 7% 10%
Marco Rubio 1% 3% 14% 0% 0% 6% 1% 0% 0% 7% 1%
Mike Huckabee 3% 2% 0% 6% 6% 11% 5% 3% 0% 0% 7%
Rand Paul 11% 9% 9% 18% 13% 14% 13% 5% 4% 10% 11%
Ted Cruz 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0% 5% 1%
Don't know / Refused 19% 20% 15% 17% 18% 3% 17% 18% 20% 11% 17%
Total 210 93 9 67 88 18 132 43 61 18 98
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OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 268 132 208 192 45 103 133 119
Which statement about the overall| The political system is functioning 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
political system in this country is  |well
closest to your own view? The political system needs minor 15% 16% 12% 15% 15% 12% 23% 11% 13%

change

The political system needs major 56% 54% 62% 52% 62% 56% 49% 54% 68%

change

The political system needs a 27% 28% 24% 30% 22% 26% 27% 34% 16%

revolution

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%

Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
WHICH IS CLOSEST TO YOUR |Palitical system functining well / 16% 17% 14% 17% 16% 15% 23% 12% 15%
VIEW? needs minor change

Political system needs major 83% 82% 85% 82% 84% 82% 76% 88% 84%

change / a revolution

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%

Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Do you think most members of Politically neutral 12% 9% 19% 13% 12% 27% 9% 10% 12%
themediaare_ ? |Bjased against Democrats 9% 6% 14% 8% 11% 6% 9% 9% 11%

Biased against Republicans 66% 73% 53% 67% 65% 53% 67% 69% 68%

Don't know / Refused 12% 11% 15% 12% 12% 15% 15% 11% 9%

Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 101 84 107 108 73 118 127
Which statement about the overall| The political system is functioning 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0%
political system in this country is  |well
closest to your own view? The political system needs minor 15% 18% 17% 11% 12% 15% 16% 20%

change

The political system needs major 56% 52% 54% 52% 68% 54% 54% 53%

change

The political system needs a 27% 27% 27% 33% 18% 30% 27% 26%

revolution

Don't know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131
WHICH IS CLOSEST TO YOUR |Political system functining well / 16% 18% 19% 15% 12% 16% 18% 20%
VIEW? needs minor change

Political system needs major 83% 79% 81% 85% 86% 84% 81% 79%

change / a revolution

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131
Do you think most members of Politically neutral 12% 13% 15% 13% 10% 11% 9% 16%
themediaare_ ? |Bjased against Democrats 9% 9% 6% 7% 15% 11% 10% 7%

Biased against Republicans 66% 67% 63% 68% 66% 64% 68% 72%

Don't know / Refused 12% 12% 16% 12% 9% 14% 13% 5%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131
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OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 64 101 165 66 118 105 117 60
Which statement about the overall| The political system is functioning 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2%
political system in this country is  |well
closest to your own view? The political system needs minor 15% 10% 11% 11% 28% 11% 12% 19% 18%

change

The political system needs major 56% 50% 60% 62% 51% 60% 53% 56% 55%

change

The political system needs a 27% 36% 26% 27% 21% 27% 31% 24% 23%

revolution

Don't know / Refused 1% 2% 2% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%

Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
WHICH IS CLOSEST TO YOUR |Political system functining well / 16% 12% 13% 11% 28% 13% 15% 19% 19%
VIEW? needs minor change

Political system needs major 83% 86% 85% 88% 72% 86% 84% 81% 78%

change / a revolution

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 2% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%

Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Do you think most members of Politically neutral 12% 10% 11% 13% 14% 10% 12% 18% 5%
themediaare_ ? |Bjased against Democrats 9% 15% 9% 10% 4% 4% 14% 10% 10%

Biased against Republicans 66% 69% 61% 67% 71% 72% 68% 57% 70%

Don't know / Refused 12% 7% 19% 10% 11% 14% 6% 15% 14%

Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
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OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 63 24 30 74 28 35 45 25 22 54
Which statement about the overall| The political system is functioning 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2%
political system in this country is  |well
closest to your own view? The political system needs minor 15% 12% 9% 23% 7% 12% 26% 6% 30% 15% 20%

change

The political system needs major 56% 58% 59% 59% 54% 64% 61% 56% 34% 41% 64%

change

The political system needs a 27% 26% 28% 18% 37% 23% 10% 35% 36% 41% 14%

revolution

Don't know / Refused 1% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54
WHICH IS CLOSEST TO YOUR |Political system functining well / 16% 12% 9% 23% 9% 12% 29% 8% 30% 18% 22%
VIEW? needs minor change

Political system needs major 83% 84% 87% 77% 91% 88% 71% 91% 70% 82% 78%

change / a revolution

Don't Know / Refused 1% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54
Do you think most members of Politically neutral 12% 6% 14% 5% 13% 35% 19% 2% 0% 14% 20%
themediaare_ ? |Bjased against Democrats 9% 5% 8% 31% 11% 7% 0% 5% 0% 17% 11%

Biased against Republicans 66% 76% 71% 62% 67% 40% 69% 83% 100% 44% 47%

Don't know / Refused 12% 13% 8% 3% 10% 19% 12% 10% 0% 24% 23%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FEDERA INCREA
POLITICAL SIMPLIF | ILLEGAL L REDUCI | SE US
OVERAL WATCHED SYSTEM Y TAX | IMMIGA [REGULA| NG MILITAR
L DEBATE? FUNCTION CODE TION TIONS | TAXES Y
Function Maj
well /| change /
minor | revolutio | Major Major Major Major Major
Overall Yes No change n priority | priority | priority | priority | priority
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 219 181 57 339 264 292 246 233 202
Which statement about the overall| The political system is functioning 1% 1% 1% 8% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 2%
political system in this country is  |well
closest to your own view? The political system needs minor 15% 13% 16% 92% 0% 12% 11% 13% 10% 18%
change
The political system needs major 56% 60% 53% 0% 68% 57% 56% 54% 56% 53%
change
The political system needs a 27% 25% 28% 0% 32% 30% 31% 31% 32% 27%
revolution
Don't know / Refused 1% % 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% %
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
WHICH IS CLOSEST TO YOUR |Palitical system functining well / 16% 15% 18% 100% 0% 13% 12% 13% 10% 20%
VIEW? needs minor change
Political system needs major 83% 85% 80% 0% 100% 86% 87% 85% 88% 80%
change / a revolution
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% %
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Do you think most members of Politically neutral 12% 9% 16% 21% 11% 11% 7% 5% 9% 7%
themediaare_ ? |Bjased against Democrats 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7%
Biased against Republicans 66% 75% 56% 59% 67% 70% 73% 78% 74% 78%
Don't know / Refused 12% 7% 18% 11% 13% 12% 11% 9% 9% 8%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
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POLITIC | REPEAL
GLOBAL AL ING FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| DEFEAT [WARMIN| POLARI | OBAMA | CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI
L ING ISIS G ZATION | CARE N JINDAL |FIORINA E
Major Major Major Major Total Total Total Total
Overall | priority | priority | priority | priority |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 334 99 174 246 254 55 217 208
Which statement about the overall| The political system is functioning 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% % 0% % 1%
political system in this country is  |well
closest to your own view? The political system needs minor 15% 14% 19% 16% 13% 14% 11% 13% 14%
change
The political system needs major 56% 58% 55% 51% 51% 55% 62% 59% 60%
change
The political system needs a 27% 26% 24% 31% 33% 29% 27% 26% 22%
revolution
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
WHICH IS CLOSEST TO YOUR |Palitical system functining well / 16% 15% 21% 17% 15% 14% 11% 13% 16%
VIEW? needs minor change
Political system needs major 83% 84% 79% 82% 84% 84% 89% 85% 82%
change / a revolution
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Do you think most members of Politically neutral 12% 12% 31% 13% 5% 8% 2% 7% 11%
themediaare_ ? |Bjased against Democrats 9% 7% 13% 11% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Biased against Republicans 66% 70% 45% 63% 78% 79% 86% 81% 74%
Don't know / Refused 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% % 7% % 11%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
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FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| FAV -
L TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable |favorable | favorable [ favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 168 29 135 146 35 227 74 125 41 183
Which statement about the overall| The political system is functioning 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
political system in this country is  |well
closest to your own view? The political system needs minor 15% 7% 18% 23% 21% 31% 14% 10% 15% 16% 12%
change
The political system needs major 56% 57% 61% 58% 55% 57% 57% 55% 48% 63% 55%
change
The political system needs a 27% 34% 10% 18% 23% 9% 27% 32% 35% 19% 30%
revolution
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 4% % 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
WHICH IS CLOSEST TO YOUR |Palitical system functining well / 16% 8% 25% 24% 22% 34% 15% 12% 16% 18% 13%
VIEW? needs minor change
Political system needs major 83% 91% 71% 76% 78% 66% 84% 86% 83% 82% 86%
change / a revolution
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 4% % 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Do you think most members of Politically neutral 12% 7% 13% 16% 14% 15% 8% 6% 7% 7% 3%
the media are ? |Biased against Democrats 9% 7% 0% 4% 5% 0% 7% 5% 9% 2% 5%
Biased against Republicans 66% 77% 66% 68% 66% 85% 7% 74% 77% 81% 85%
Don't know / Refused 12% 9% 21% 12% 15% 0% 9% 16% 7% 11% 7%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
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OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45t0 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 268 132 208 192 45 103 133 119
Priority for next president - Major priority 67% 66% 68% 74% 58% 69% 69% 62% 69%
Simplifying the US tax code Minor priority 29% 30% 27% 24% 35% 24% 28% 34% 26%
Not a priority 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Priority for next president - Major priority 72% 77% 64% 69% 77% 75% 68% 72% 75%
Stopping illegal immigration Minor priority 24% 19% 33% 26% 20% 19% 27% 23% 23%
Not a priority 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2%
Don't know / Refused % % % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Priority for next president - Major priority 62% 65% 55% 68% 54% 63% 54% 64% 67%
Reducing the amount of federal - [Minor priority 32% 30% 36% 27% 38% 24% 43% 31% 24%
regulations Not a priority 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 10% 1% 4% 4%
Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 5%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Priority for next president - Major priority 58% 60% 53% 54% 62% 59% 55% 61% 56%
Reducing taxes Minor priority 35% 36% 34% 36% 34% 26% 39% 33% 39%
Not a priority 5% 4% 8% 8% 2% 15% 4% 3% 5%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Priority for next president - Major priority 49% 56% 36% 45% 54% 40% 48% A47% 58%
Increasing the size of the US Minor priority 36% 31%|  46% 38w|  35%|  47%|  35% 37w 31%
Military Not a priority 12% 10% 16% 14% 9% 13% 12% 14% 8%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 5% 2% 3%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 101 84 107 108 73 118 127
Priority for next president - Major priority 67% 69% 63% 79% 52% 69% 67% 67%
Simplifying the US tax code Minor priority 29% 28% 31% 20% 39% 25% 30% 28%
Not a priority 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5%

Don't know / Refused 2% 0% 2% 0% 5% 4% 1% 0%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Priority for next president - Major priority 72% 63% 76% 75% 77% 69% 79% 67%
Stopping illegal immigration Minor priority 24% 31% 22% 21% 18% 24% 18% 30%
Not a priority 4% 6% 1% 4% 4% % 3% 2%

Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Priority for next president - Major priority 62% 67% 49% 69% 57% 68% 57% 62%
Reducing the amount of federal - [Minor priority 32% 28% 44% 26% 32% 19% 42% 32%
regulations Not a priority 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5%
Don't know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 0% 8% 6% 0% 0%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Priority for next president - Major priority 58% 54% 60% 54% 64% 56% 65% 55%
Reducing taxes Minor priority 35% 36% 36% 36% 32% 35% 30% 38%
Not a priority 5% 9% 2% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6%

Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Priority for next president - Major priority 49% 43% 46% 48% 62% 63% 51% 43%
Increasing the size of the US Minor priority 36% 36%|  46%|  40%|  24% 23%| 41| 41%
Military Not a priority 12% 18% 7% 10% 11% 10% 8% 14%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 64 101 165 66 118 105 117 60
Priority for next president - Major priority 67% 80% 2% 61% 59% 66% 67% 68% 65%
Simplifying the US tax code Minor priority 29% 13% 26% 34% 36% 30% 28% 27% 33%
Not a priority 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 0%
Don't know / Refused 2% 6% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Priority for next president - Major priority 72% 85% 75% 68% 64% 75% 77% 65% 73%
Stopping illegal immigration Minor priority 24% 11% 22% 30% 27% 25% 18% 27% 22%
Not a priority 4% 3% 3% 1% 9% 0% 3% % 5%
Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Priority for next president - Major priority 62% 7% 59% 56% 61% 64% 66% 60% 54%
Reducing the amount of federal - [Minor priority 32% 17% 34% 37% 34% 30% 28% 32% 41%
regulations Not a priority 4% 0% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1%
Don't know / Refused 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Priority for next president - Major priority 58% 79% 65% 53% 40% 55% 59% 60% 56%
Reducing taxes Minor priority 35% 19% 28% 41% 47% 41% 33% 31% 35%
Not a priority 5% 1% 6% 4% 9% 3% 5% % 7%
Don't know / Refused 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Priority for next president - Major priority 49% 68% 51% 43% 40% 52% 53% 41% 51%
Increasing the size of the US Minor priority 36% 23%|  37%|  41%|  40% 34m| 31| 41|  40%
Military Not a priority 12% 5% 9% 14% 18% 12% 15% 14% 2%
Don't know / Refused 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 7%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 63 24 30 74 28 35 45 25 22 54
Priority for next president - Major priority 67% 70% 62% 60% 74% 54% 68% 73% 68% 68% 59%
Simplifying the US tax code Minor priority 29% 29% 35% 40% 21% 40% 23% 23% 25% 27% 38%
Not a priority 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% % 6% 5% % 0% 1%

Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 5% 2%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Priority for next president - Major priority 72% 79% 75% 64% 88% 61% 40% 80% 84% 67% 66%
Stopping illegal immigration Minor priority 24% 16% 25% 36% 10% 37% 51% 18% 8% 33% 24%
Not a priority 4% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 9% 2% 8% 0% 7%

Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Priority for next president - Major priority 62% 71% 58% 54% 62% 41% 54% 73% 81% 70% 51%
Reducing the amount of federal - [Minor priority 32% 27% 38% 46% 25% 47% 42% 24% 17% 25% 34%
regulations Not a priority 4% 1% 0% 0% 7% 10% 0% 3% 3% 0% 9%
Don't know / Refused 3% 0% 3% 0% 5% 2% 4% 0% 0% 5% 5%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Priority for next president - Major priority 58% 54% 65% 49% 71% 49% 55% 55% 73% 64% 46%
Reducing taxes Minor priority 35% 39% 32% 51% 22% 40% 41% 39% 19% 23% 42%
Not a priority 5% 5% 3% 0% 4% 11% 4% 5% 8% 12% 5%

Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Priority for next president - Major priority 49% 47% 55% 47% 59% 42% 40% 52% 63% 26% 46%
Increasing the size of the US Minor priority 36% 45% 25% 53% 24% 33% 48% 43% 27% 34% 32%
Military Not a priority 12% 8% 15% 0% 10% 20% 10% 5% 10% 33% 18%
Don't know / Refused 3% 0% 4% 0% 7% 5% 2% 0% 0% 6% 3%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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FEDERA INCREA

POLITICAL SIMPLIF | ILLEGAL L REDUCI | SE US
OVERAL WATCHED SYSTEM Y TAX | IMMIGA [REGULA| NG MILITAR

L DEBATE? FUNCTION CODE TION | TIONS | TAXES Y
Function Maj
well /| change /

minor | revolutio | Major Major Major Major Major

Overall Yes No change n priority | priority | priority | priority | priority
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 219 181 57 339 264 292 246 233 202
Priority for next president - Major priority 67% 66% 68% 52% 69% 100% 2% 76% 79% 70%
Simplifying the US tax code Minor priority 29% 31% 27% 43% 26% 0% 24% 22% 17% 26%
Not a priority 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 1% % 2% 2%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Priority for next president - Major priority 72% 71% 74% 52% 76% 78% 100% 80% 81% 84%
Stopping illegal immigration Minor priority 24% 24% 23% 34% 22% 18% 0% 18% 17% 14%
Not a priority 4% 5% 2% 14% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know / Refused % % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Priority for next president - Major priority 62% 67% 56% 52% 63% 70% 69% 100% 73% 2%
Reducing the amount of federal - [Minor priority 32% 29% 35% 36% 31% 26% 27% 0% 22% 23%
regulations Not a priority 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 7% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Priority for next president - Major priority 58% 58% 57% 36% 62% 68% 65% 68% 100% 66%
Reducing taxes Minor priority 35% 35% 36% 54% 32% 25% 30% 27% 0% 30%
Not a priority 5% 5% 6% 10% 5% 4% 3% 3% 0% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Priority for next president - Major priority 49% 54% 44% 61% 47% 51% 57% 57% 56% 100%
Increasing the size of the US Minor priority 36% 2% 4% 24%|  38% 35%|  33% 3%  32% 0%
Military Not a priority 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 10% 7% 9% 8% 0%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 0%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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POLITIC | REPEAL
GLOBAL| AL ING FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| DEFEAT [WARMIN| POLARI | OBAMA | CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI
L ING ISIS G ZATION | CARE N JINDAL |FIORINA E
Major Major Major Major Total Total Total Total
Overall | priority | priority | priority | priority |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 334 99 174 246 254 55 217 208
Priority for next president - Major priority 67% 69% 70% 72% 73% 69% 7% 71% 74%
Simplifying the US tax code Minor priority 29% 26% 26% 25% 22% 27% 17% 24% 22%
Not a priority 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Priority for next president - Major priority 72% 78% 53% 66% 87% 78% 83% 79% 73%
Stopping illegal immigration Minor priority 24% 20% 41% 30% 11% 19% 11% 18% 23%
Not a priority 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 4%
Don't know / Refused % 1% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Priority for next president - Major priority 62% 65% 51% 62% 73% 70% 7% 69% 63%
Reducing the amount of federal - [Minor priority 32% 29% 37% 32% 22% 26% 23% 28% 32%
regulations Not a priority 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Priority for next president - Major priority 58% 61% 50% 54% 68% 64% 66% 59% 62%
Reducing taxes Minor priority 35% 34% 36% 37% 26% 31% 32% 36% 35%
Not a priority 5% 4% 12% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% %
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Priority for next president - Major priority 49% 56% 47% 42% 58% 54% 44% 49% 53%
Increasing the size of the US Minor priority 36% 34%|  31%|  40%|  31% 35%|  40% 39%|  38%
Military Not a priority 12% 7% 18% 14% 9% 9% 14% 10% 6%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| FAV -

L TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable |favorable | favorable [ favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 168 29 135 146 35 227 74 125 41 183
Priority for next president - Major priority 67% 75% 84% 63% 67% 81% 74% 70% 71% 2% 75%
Simplifying the US tax code Minor priority 29% 22% 16% 31% 29% 19% 22% 28% 27% 26% 21%
Not a priority 3% 1% 0% 4% 4% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% % 0% 1% 0% %
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Priority for next president - Major priority 72% 86% 64% 68% 67% 66% 78% 84% 75% 78% 87%
Stopping illegal immigration Minor priority 24% 13% 33% 26% 27% 21% 19% 13% 23% 19% 10%
Not a priority 4% 1% 3% 5% 6% 13% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Priority for next president - Major priority 62% 71% 71% 59% 65% 73% 68% 75% 71% 7% 75%
Reducing the amount of federal - [Minor priority 32% 21% 25% 36% 31% 27% 28% 19% 25% 21% 21%
regulations Not a priority 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Priority for next president - Major priority 58% 67% 59% 53% 58% 64% 63% 66% 61% 52% 66%
Reducing taxes Minor priority 35% 29% 37% 43% 35% 23% 31% 31% 32% 45% 29%
Not a priority 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 10% 6% 2% 7% 3% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 0% % 2% % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Priority for next president - Major priority 49% 57% 51% 46% 51% 70% 53% 59% 45% 57% 62%
Increasing the size of the US Minor priority 36% 31%|  46%|  40%|  39% 30%|  38% 35%|  35%[  39% 29%
Military Not a priority 12% 8% 3% 10% 7% 0% 6% 6% 19% 4% 7%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 77 of 84



909

Boston's NPR® news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 400 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45t0 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 268 132 208 192 45 103 133 119
Priority for next president - Major priority 83% 85% 81% 80% 87% 83% 76% 83% 91%
Defeating ISIS Minor priority 13% 11% 15% 15% 9% 11% 17% 14% 7%
Not a priority 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Priority for next president - Major priority 25% 21% 31% 24% 26% 38% 25% 18% 27%
Addressing global warming Minor priority 48% 47% 51% 43% 56% 35% 50% 56% 43%
Not a priority 25% 30% 17% 32% 17% 27% 25% 24% 27%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Priority for next president - Major priority 43% 38% 53% 46% 40% 36% 38% 46% 48%
Reducing political polarization Minor priority 32% 35% 26% 29% 35% 41% 31% 32% 27%
Not a priority 13% 16% 8% 17% 9% 16% 13% 14% 11%
Don't know / Refused 12% 11% 13% 9% 16% 8% 18% 8% 14%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101
Priority for next president - Major priority 61% 66% 52% 61% 62% 75% 62% 62% 52%
Repealing Obamacare Minor priority 24% 21% 31% 25% 23% 16% 26% 23% 29%
Not a priority 12% 10% 16% 12% 13% 8% 10% 14% 15%
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Total 400 258 142 223 177 51 111 137 101

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 101 84 107 108 73 118 127
Priority for next president - Major priority 83% 71% 88% 90% 87% 88% 82% 82%
Defeating ISIS Minor priority 13% 21% 9% 9% 10% 6% 15% 16%
Not a priority 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% 7% 1% 1%

Don't know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Priority for next president - Major priority 25% 22% 31% 25% 22% 30% 18% 30%
Addressing global warming Minor priority 48% 43% 51% 43% 60% 43% 51% 46%
Not a priority 25% 35% 17% 30% 16% 23% 30% 24%

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Priority for next president - Major priority 43% 37% 38% 56% 41% 40% 43% 45%
Reducing political polarization Minor priority 32% 32% 37% 26% 33% 28% 34% 35%
Not a priority 13% 23% 6% 10% 12% 14% 10% 15%

Don't know / Refused 12% 8% 19% 9% 14% 18% 13% 6%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131

Priority for next president - Major priority 61% 66% 67% 54% 58% 61% 70% 54%
Repealing Obamacare Minor priority 24% 22% 21% 28% 26% 22% 19% 30%
Not a priority 12% 8% 11% 17% 14% 13% 9% 14%

Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3%

Total 400 116 86 107 91 72 118 131
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OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 64 101 165 66 118 105 117 60
Priority for next president - Major priority 83% 94% 83% 80% 80% 87% 88% 78% 78%
Defeating ISIS Minor priority 13% 2% 15% 16% 14% 11% 6% 16% 19%
Not a priority 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Priority for next president - Major priority 25% 15% 27% 27% 26% 26% 24% 28% 17%
Addressing global warming Minor priority 48% 48% 51% 49% 46% 50% 46% 46% 56%
Not a priority 25% 33% 22% 23% 28% 24% 28% 25% 24%
Don't know / Refused 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Priority for next president - Major priority 43% 30% 48% 46% 45% 44% 45% 38% 47%
Reducing political polarization Minor priority 32% 32% 25% 35% 36% 33% 24% 38% 29%
Not a priority 13% 10% 10% 14% 18% 13% 22% 9% 9%
Don't know / Refused 12% 27% 17% 5% 2% 9% 9% 15% 16%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
Priority for next president - Major priority 61% 79% 65% 59% 46% 63% 60% 57% 68%
Repealing Obamacare Minor priority 24% 13% 22% 26% 34% 25% 21% 26% 26%
Not a priority 12% % 12% 14% 16% 10% 15% 16% 4%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Total 400 71 110 118 96 118 100 122 60
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OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 63 24 30 74 28 35 45 25 22 54
Priority for next president - Major priority 83% 81% 86% 88% 87% 80% 83% 85% 92% 71% 80%
Defeating ISIS Minor priority 13% 16% 14% 9% 10% 15% 17% 11% 0% 25% 11%
Not a priority 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 8% 2% 4%

Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 5% 0% 1% 0% 3% 5%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Priority for next president - Major priority 25% 16% 25% 39% 29% 28% 37% 15% 9% 28% 25%
Addressing global warming Minor priority 48% 54% 53% 48% 39% 53% 41% 63% 38% 25% 58%
Not a priority 25% 29% 15% 13% 31% 15% 22% 22% 54% 47% 15%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 8% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Priority for next president - Major priority 43% 43% 43% 60% 31% 28% 2% 46% 35% 39% 41%
Reducing political polarization Minor priority 32% 26% 34% 32% 33% 48% 10% 44% 20% 29% 38%
Not a priority 13% 14% 12% 5% 15% 15% 10% 6% 45% 20% 6%

Don't know / Refused 12% 17% 11% 3% 21% 9% 8% 3% 0% 11% 15%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Priority for next president - Major priority 61% 73% 45% 36% 78% 54% 48% 64% 83% 51% 51%
Repealing Obamacare Minor priority 24% 23% 36% 44% 16% 32% 28% 24% 14% 22% 21%
Not a priority 12% 0% 16% 21% 5% 14% 25% 12% 4% 16% 24%

Don't know / Refused 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12% 4%

Total 400 65 22 30 73 28 39 43 24 22 54

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

FEDERA INCREA

POLITICAL SIMPLIF | ILLEGAL L REDUCI | SE US
OVERAL WATCHED SYSTEM Y TAX | IMMIGA [REGULA| NG MILITAR

L DEBATE? FUNCTION CODE TION TIONS | TAXES Y
Function Maj
well /| change /

minor | revolutio | Major Major Major Major Major

Overall Yes No change n priority | priority | priority | priority | priority
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 219 181 57 339 264 292 246 233 202
Priority for next president - Major priority 83% 83% 84% 78% 84% 87% 90% 87% 89% 95%
Defeating ISIS Minor priority 13% 14% 11% 17% 12% 8% 7% 9% 8% 2%
Not a priority 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Priority for next president - Major priority 25% 20% 29% 33% 23% 26% 18% 20% 21% 24%
Addressing global warming Minor priority 48% 49% 48% 45% 49% 47% 52% 49% 51% 48%
Not a priority 25% 30% 20% 19% 27% 26% 28% 30% 26% 27%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Priority for next president - Major priority 43% 43% 44% 46% 43% 47% 39% 44% 41% 37%
Reducing political polarization Minor priority 32% 31% 33% 33% 32% 28% 34% 29% 30% 37%
Not a priority 13% 15% 11% 10% 14% 12% 14% 16% 14% 11%
Don't know / Refused 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 12% 16% 15%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
Priority for next president - Major priority 61% 62% 61% 56% 62% 67% 74% 73% 72% 73%
Repealing Obamacare Minor priority 24% 24% 24% 27% 24% 22% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Not a priority 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 10% 4% 5% 7% 5%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Total 400 210 190 64 332 267 289 247 231 196
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POLITIC | REPEAL
GLOBAL| AL ING FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| DEFEAT [WARMIN| POLARI | OBAMA | CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI
L ING ISIS G ZATION | CARE N JINDAL |FIORINA E
Major Major Major Major Total Total Total Total
Overall | priority | priority | priority | priority |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 334 99 174 246 254 55 217 208
Priority for next president - Major priority 83% 100% 87% 83% 88% 87% 76% 89% 89%
Defeating ISIS Minor priority 13% 0% 8% 12% 8% 10% 21% 10% 8%
Not a priority 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% 1% 0% % 2%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Priority for next president - Major priority 25% 26% 100% 38% 18% 17% 12% 19% 24%
Addressing global warming Minor priority 48% 49% 0% 47% 46% 48% 45% 49% 50%
Not a priority 25% 24% 0% 14% 34% 34% 42% 30% 25%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Priority for next president - Major priority 43% 43% 67% 100% 38% 39% 36% 42% 45%
Reducing political polarization Minor priority 32% 33% 23% 0% 32% 30% 33% 30% 35%
Not a priority 13% 12% 0% 0% 14% 18% 26% 17% 11%
Don't know / Refused 12% 12% 10% 0% 16% 13% 6% 10% 10%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
Priority for next president - Major priority 61% 65% 44% 54% 100% 70% 64% 65% 62%
Repealing Obamacare Minor priority 24% 22% 22% 25% 0% 23% 34% 23% 25%
Not a priority 12% 12% 30% 18% 0% 5% 2% 9% 12%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Total 400 333 99 172 245 251 53 214 206
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Field Dates: October 29-November 1, 2015

FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV - |HUCKAB| FAV - [SANTOR| FAV -

L TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable |favorable | favorable [ favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 400 168 29 135 146 35 227 74 125 41 183
Priority for next president - Major priority 83% 89% 95% 84% 84% 94% 85% 81% 83% 93% 91%
Defeating ISIS Minor priority 13% 8% 0% 12% 11% 0% 12% 18% 14% 5% 7%
Not a priority 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 6% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% % 0% %
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Priority for next president - Major priority 25% 22% 33% 25% 26% 27% 20% 18% 18% 11% 12%
Addressing global warming Minor priority 48% 46% 54% 53% 48% 40% 48% 49% 48% 52% 49%
Not a priority 25% 31% 12% 22% 25% 31% 31% 33% 33% 37% 37%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% % 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Priority for next president - Major priority 43% 36% 67% 49% 51% 54% 41% 32% 44% 30% 34%
Reducing political polarization Minor priority 32% 34% 24% 26% 26% 26% 32% 32% 27% 45% 33%
Not a priority 13% 15% 6% 13% 13% 11% 16% 18% 19% 20% 21%
Don't know / Refused 12% 16% 2% 12% 9% 9% 11% 18% 9% 5% 12%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
Priority for next president - Major priority 61% 71% 63% 57% 57% 74% 68% 69% 64% 79% 75%
Repealing Obamacare Minor priority 24% 22% 22% 29% 28% 16% 24% 28% 22% 16% 18%
Not a priority 12% 6% 16% 12% 15% 9% 6% 1% 10% 5% 5%
Don't know / Refused 2% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Total 400 169 30 141 149 35 223 73 118 39 172
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